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2016/17 RESULTS

(UPDATED AFTER THE TEAM KNOCKOUTS)
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COMPETITIONS

CAPTAINS & SECRETARIES KNOCKOUT
WINNERS RUNNERS-UP

LADIES KNOCKOUT
WINNER RUNNER-UP

DIVISION 1 SINGLES KNOCKOQOUT

WINNER RUNNER-UP
Gary Blackwood (Newtown Raiders) Andy Whiteley (Claremont Samba’s)

SEMI-FINALISTS
Hayley Gatford (Hunston Club) & Richard Ragless (Newtown Raiders)

DIVISION 2 SINGLES KNOCKOQUT

WINNER RUNNER-UP
Frankie Rackham (Wheatsheaf) Paul Van Ewijk (Old Barn Owls)

SEMI-FINALISTS
Ben Marley (the Monters) & Ben Lubbe (Friary Arms)

DIVISION 1 PAIRS KNOCKOUT

WINNERS RUNNERS-UP
Wayne Wadsworth & Micky Rowland Darren Rich & Darren Whiting
(Claremont Samba’s) (Claremont Samba’s)
DIVISION 2 PAIRS KNOCKOUT
WINNERS RUNNERS-UP
Dave Owens & Nick Hales Dave Bourne & Ben Lubbe
(the Monters) (Friary Arms)
DIVISION 1 TREBLES KNOCKOUT
WINNERS RUNNERS-UP

DIVISION 2 TREBLES KNOCKOUT
WINNERS RUNNERS-UP

'PETE MAY' TEAM KNOCKOUT

WINNERS RUNNERS-UP
Hunston Club Cabin Cruisers
TEAM CONSOLATION KNOCKOUT
WINNERS RUNNERS-UP
Old Barn Owls Newtown Raiders

BLIND PAIRS KNOCKOUT
WINNERS RUNNERS-UP
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2016-2017 FINAL RESULTS

DIVISION 1

SINGLES ‘LEGS' PAIRS ‘LEGS’ ,
TEAM PLAYED W LOST WO_N- LOST 100+ 180’s POINTS
Claremont Samba’s 20 201 103 35 355 | 14 304
POW 'B' 20 138 142 61 82 188 1 199
Neptune 20 130 145 62 76 200 6 192
Newtown Raiders 20 129 151 60 78 204 8 189
Chi Snooker Club 20 121 155 64 84 235 2 185
Hunston Club 20 104 169 76 71 171 2 180
Trophies / Prize Money are given for selected prizes only (180’s trophies only)
TOP 5 AVERAGES 180's
AVERAGE
1st Andy Whiteley  Claremont Samba’s 40.34 Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s  x6
2nd Micky Rowland Claremont Samba’s 40.32
3rd  Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 37.97 Richard Ragless  Newtown Raiders x5 (3%¥)
4th Jack Danahar  Claremont Samba’s 35.82 Karen Winter Newtown Raiders x4
5th Darren Whiting  Claremont Samba’s 32.56
Micky Rowland Claremont Samba’'s  x3
LEAST DARTS Andy Stubbs Hunston Club X2
) ) ) Jack Danahar Claremont Samba’s  x2
Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 13 darts Derrick Longhurst Newtown Raiders X2
Gary Williamson Neptune X2
MOST TONS Darren Rich Claremont Samba’s  x2
Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 79 tons Lge Chapman Neptune x1 _
Richard Pennells POW 'B' x1 (1%)
Phil Hayers Neptune x1
HIGHEST IN-SHOT lan Hackett Newtown Raiders x1 (1¥)
Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club x1
Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 160 x2 Wayne Wadsworth  Claremont Samba’s  x1
Micky Rowland Claremont Samba’s 160 x2 Hayley Gatford Hunston Club x1 (1¥)
Justin Gratwick Neptune 160 x2 Rob Misselbrook Hunston Club x1 (1%¥)
Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s 160 Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club x1
Phil Hayers Neptune 160 Steve Carson Neptune x1
Steve Carson Neptune 160 .
Tom Cripps Neptune x1
Debbie Clements POW 'B' x1
HIGHEST OUT-SHOT Graeme Dutton Hunston Club x1 (19)
Micky Rowland Claremont Samba’s 138 UPDATED AFTER THE TEAM KNOCKOUTS

LEGS STARTING AND FINISHING WITH A TON+:

Week 17 Micky Rowland
Week 1 Paul Bizzell POW 'B'
Week 5 Gary Williamson  Neptune
Week 12 Keith Robinson

Claremont Samba's

Chi Snooker Club

¥ = qty. scored in knockouts (included in main total)

120 in — 119 out

105 in — 114 out
102 in — 124 out

100 in — 107 out

in 15 darts
in 24 darts
in 18 darts
in 24 darts

Trophies / Prize Money are given for selected prizes only (180’s trophies only)
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WINNING AVERAGE

NAME

Andy Whiteley
Micky Rowland
Keith Robinson
Jack Danahar
Darren Whiting
Andy Stubbs
Gary Williamson
Dave Mitchell
Darren Rich
Richard Pennells
Wayne Wadsworth
Phil Hayers

Rob Misselbrook
John Abbott
Karen Winter
Tom Cripps
Andy Chant

Paul Bizzell
Ashley Clements
Richard Ragless
Stuart Gray

Lee Chapman
Derrick Longhurst
lan Hackett

Rob Collins
Justin Gratwick
Graham Clear
lan Dendy
Hayley Gatford
Andy Kilvington
Jim Robinson
Gary Blackwood
Mark Sheppard
Bradley Marshall
Lee Hellyer
Dave Wingate
Ryan Chard
Peter Hall

Steve Carson
Roger Hackett
Graeme Dutton
Karl Wingate
Rhonda West
Mark Walker
Rebecca Smith
Rob Rice

Steve Carson Jnr
Derek Mitchell
Roy Turner

Pat O'Hara

Don Miles

Mazz Tupper
Tim Clarke
Conner O'Hara
Karen Wilson
Debbie Clements
Julie O'Hara
Chloe Miles
Connor Durham
Michael Williamson

TEAM

Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
Hunston Club
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Neptune

15

16

DIVISION 1
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WINNING
AVERAGE

40.34
40.32
37.97
35.82
32.56
31.55
30.57
30.43
29.43
28.76
28.75
27.57
27.29
26.27
25.90
24.70
24.57
24.24
23.57
23.38
23.27
22.95
22.86
21.85
21.65
21.45
20.75
20.42
20.15
19.81
19.70
19.56
19.27
18.96
18.27
17.33
16.71
16.51
16.49
16.19
16.06
15.53
15.39
15.23
15.13
15.02
14.95
14.19
12.27
12.10
11.93
11.27
10.79
10.60
10.49
10.17
10.13
10.08
10.00
6.69
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BASIC AVERAGE

NAME

Micky Rowland
Rob Collins
Richard Ragless
Andy Whiteley
Keith Robinson
Jack Danahar
Gary Blackwood
Gary Williamson
Darren Whiting
Andy Stubbs
Justin Gratwick
Dave Mitchell
Darren Rich
Dave Wingate
Bradley Marshall
Karen Winter
Tom Cripps
Ashley Clements
Rob Misselbrook
John Abbott
Mark Sheppard
Graeme Dutton
Andy Kilvington
Wayne Wadsworth
lan Dendy
Stuart Gray
Mark Walker

Lee Chapman
Derrick Longhurst
lan Hackett
Richard Pennells
Ryan Chard

Jim Robinson
Phil Hayers
Andy Chant

Lee Hellyer
Roger Hackett
Steve Carson Jnr
Graham Clear
Karl Wingate
Rhonda West
Paul Bizzell
Hayley Gatford
Peter Hall

Roy Turner
Rebecca Smith
Rob Rice

Don Miles

Steve Carson
Mazz Tupper
Derek Mitchell
Tim Clarke
Conner O'Hara
Karen Wilson
Debbie Clements
Julie O'Hara

Pat O'Hara
Chloe Miles
Connor Durham
Michael Williamson

TEAM

Claremont Samba'’s
Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
Hunston Club
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

POW 'B'

Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Neptune

POW 'B'

Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba'’s
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Neptune
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AVERAGE

21.32
20.65
20.38
20.34
19.97
18.82
18.56
17.57
17.56
17.55
17.45
17.43
17.43
17.33
16.96
16.90
16.70
16.57
16.29
16.27
16.27
16.06
15.81
15.75
15.42
15.27
15.23
14.95
14.86
14.85
14.76
14.71
14.70
14.57
14.57
14.27
14.19
13.95
13.75
13.53
13.39
13.24
13.15
12.51
12.27
12.13
12.02
11.93
11.49
11.27
11.19
10.79
10.60
10.49
10.17
10.13
10.10
10.08
9.00
6.69
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MOST GAME WINS

NAME

Andy Whiteley
Micky Rowland
Keith Robinson
Jack Danahar
Darren Whiting
Richard Pennells
Andy Stubbs
Dave Mitchell
Gary Williamson
Wayne Wadsworth
Phil Hayers
Darren Rich

Rob Misselbrook
Paul Bizzell
Andy Chant
John Abbott
Karen Winter
Stuart Gray
Derrick Longhurst
Tom Cripps

Lee Chapman
Ashley Clements
lan Hackett
Graham Clear
Hayley Gatford
lan Dendy

Steve Carson
Jim Robinson
Justin Gratwick
Andy Kilvington
Lee Hellyer
Peter Hall
Richard Ragless
Mark Sheppard
Rebecca Smith
Derek Mitchell
Rob Rice
Bradley Marshall
Ryan Chard
Rhonda West
Karl Wingate
Roger Hackett
Pat O'Hara

Rob Collins
Gary Blackwood
Connor Durham
Steve Carson Jnr
Graeme Dutton
Tim Clarke

Dave Wingate
Mark Walker
Don Miles

Mazz Tupper
Conner O'Hara
Michael Williamson
Roy Turner
Chloe Miles
Debbie Clements
Karen Wilson
Julie O'Hara

TEAM

Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Neptune

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Neptune

POW 'B'

Neptune

POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
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DIVISION 1

P

20
20
20
20
19
20
20
14
16
20
20
16
18
20
16
18
15
14
15
15
20
17
19
19
20
10
16
18
6
8
14
15
4
6
7
14
20
2
4
8
13
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LEGS WON

40
39
38
34
31
31
29
26
27
28
27
25
23
25
22
22
24
20
21
17
24
18
21
17
16
11
12
17
9
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MOST GAMES LOST

NAME

Rob Rice

Julie O'Hara

Pat O'Hara
Roger Hackett
Jim Robinson
Hayley Gatford
lan Hackett
Graham Clear
Lee Chapman
Karl Wingate
Derek Mitchell
Peter Hall

Steve Carson
Lee Hellyer
Ashley Clements
Paul Bizzell
John Abbott
Karen Wilson
Derrick Longhurst
Tom Cripps

Rob Misselbrook
Phil Hayers
Wayne Wadsworth
Debbie Clements
Rhonda West
Stuart Gray
Karen Winter
Andy Chant
Andy Stubbs
Richard Pennells
lan Dendy

Chloe Miles
Steve Carson Jnr
Rebecca Smith
Andy Kilvington
Darren Rich
Darren Whiting
Mark Sheppard
Gary Williamson
Jack Danahar
Roy Turner

Ryan Chard
Justin Gratwick
Keith Robinson
Graeme Dutton
Tim Clarke

Dave Wingate
Mark Walker
Don Miles

Mazz Tupper
Conner O'Hara
Michael Williamson
Gary Blackwood
Connor Durham
Richard Ragless
Dave Mitchell
Micky Rowland
Rob Collins
Bradley Marshall
Andy Whiteley

TEAM

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Hunston Club
Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club

POW 'B'

POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Neptune

Neptune

POW 'B'

Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
Hunston Club
Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s

L

17
16
16
14
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10

9
8
7
7
7
7
7
7
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0

P

20
16
18
16
18
20
19
19
20
13
14
15
16
14
17
20
18
7
15
15
18
20
20
6
8
14
15
16
20
20
10
4
5
7
8
16
19
6
16
20
2
4
6
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LEGS LOST

35
32
33
28
27
28
26
26
27
24
23
23
23
22
22
20
23
14
18
17
19
20
17
12
12
14
15
19
18
17
10
8
9
10
10
9
13
7
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MOST LEGS WON
NAME TEAM
Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s

Micky Rowland
Keith Robinson
Jack Danahar
Darren Whiting
Richard Pennells
Andy Stubbs
Wayne Wadsworth
Gary Williamson
Phil Hayers
Dave Mitchell
Darren Rich
Paul Bizzell
Karen Winter
Lee Chapman
Rob Misselbrook
Andy Chant
John Abbott
Derrick Longhurst
lan Hackett
Stuart Gray
Ashley Clements
Tom Cripps
Graham Clear
Jim Robinson
Hayley Gatford
Steve Carson
lan Dendy

Lee Hellyer

Rob Rice

Justin Gratwick
Andy Kilvington
Peter Hall

Pat O'Hara

Mark Sheppard
Derek Mitchell
Roger Hackett
Richard Ragless
Rebecca Smith
Karl Wingate
Ryan Chard
Rhonda West
Bradley Marshall
Gary Blackwood
Steve Carson Jnr
Rob Collins
Connor Durham
Debbie Clements
Karen Wilson
Julie O'Hara
Graeme Dutton
Tim Clarke
Chloe Miles
Michael Williamson
Don Miles

Mazz Tupper
Dave Wingate
Mark Walker
Conner O'Hara
Roy Turner

Claremont Samba'’s
Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Neptune

Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Neptune

POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Neptune

POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Neptune

POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Claremont Samba’s

DIVISION 1

LEGS.
WON
40
39
38
34
31
31
29
28
27
27
26
25
25
24
24
23
22
22
21
21
20
18
17
17
17
16
12
11
11
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MOST LEGS LOST

NAME

Rob Rice

Pat O'Hara

Julie O'Hara
Roger Hackett
Hayley Gatford
Jim Robinson
Lee Chapman
Graham Clear
lan Hackett

Karl Wingate
Derek Mitchell
Peter Hall

Steve Carson
John Abbott

Lee Hellyer
Ashley Clements
Paul Bizzell

Phil Hayers
Andy Chant

Rob Misselbrook
Derrick Longhurst
Andy Stubbs
Tom Cripps
Wayne Wadsworth
Richard Pennells
Karen Winter
Karen Wilson
Stuart Gray
Darren Whiting
Debbie Clements
Rhonda West
Jack Danahar
Rebecca Smith
Andy Kilvington
lan Dendy

Steve Carson Jnr
Darren Rich
Chloe Miles
Keith Robinson
Mark Sheppard
Gary Williamson
Ryan Chard
Micky Rowland
Roy Turner
Justin Gratwick
Dave Mitchell
Dave Wingate
Mark Walker
Don Miles

Mazz Tupper
Conner O'Hara
Michael Williamson
Graeme Dutton
Tim Clarke
Connor Durham
Gary Blackwood
Richard Ragless
Andy Whiteley
Rob Collins
Bradley Marshall

TEAM

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club

POW 'B'

Neptune

Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Neptune

Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Neptune

Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
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DIVISION 1

LEAST DARTS MOST DARTS
LEAST MOST MOST LEAST
NAE TEAN DARTS ~ DARTS NAE TEAN DARTS ~ DARTS
1 Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 13 44 1 Peter Hall Chi Snooker Club 71 26
2 John Abbott Chi Snooker Club 14 44 2 Paul Bizzell POW 'B' 71 20
3 Micky Rowland Claremont Samba'’s 15 38 3 Steve Carson Neptune 65 30
4 Richard Ragless Newtown Raiders 16 33 4 Richard Pennells POW 'B' 61 18
5 Rob Collins Claremont Samba’s 16 33 5 Connor Durham Newtown Raiders 60 39
6 Andy Stubbs Hunston Club 16 37 6 Derek Mitchell Chi Snooker Club 57 22
7 Jack Danahar Claremont Samba’s 16 47 7 Pat O'Hara Hunston Club 55 25
8 Justin Gratwick Neptune 17 36 8 Lee Hellyer Chi Snooker Club 54 25
9 Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s 18 36 9 Stuart Gray POW 'B' 52 22
10  Darren Whiting Claremont Samba’s 18 42 10 Rob Rice Chi Snooker Club 51 28
11  Dave Mitchell Newtown Raiders 18 44 11  Rebecca Smith Neptune 50 32
12 Gary Williamson Neptune 18 45 12 Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club 50 19
13  Richard Pennells POW 'B' 18 61 13  Hayley Gatford Hunston Club 49 26
14  Ashley Clements POW 'B' 19 42 14  Graham Clear Hunston Club 49 24
15 Darren Rich Claremont Samba’s 19 46 15 Lee Chapman Neptune 49 23
16  Karen Winter Newtown Raiders 19 49 16  Karen Winter Newtown Raiders 49 19
17  Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club 19 50 17  Roger Hackett Newtown Raiders 48 24
18  lan Hackett Newtown Raiders 20 41 18  Phil Hayers Neptune 48 23
19  Paul Bizzell POW 'B' 20 71 19  Julie O'Hara Hunston Club a7 31
20  Tom Cripps Neptune 21 35 20  Rob Misselbrook Hunston Club 47 22
21  Jim Robinson POW 'B' 21 47 21  Jim Robinson POW 'B' 47 21
22 Andy Kilvington POW 'B' 22 39 22 Jack Danahar Claremont Samba'’s 47 16
23  Wayne Wadsworth Claremont Samba’s 22 46 23  Wayne Wadsworth Claremont Samba’s 46 22
24 Rob Misselbrook Hunston Club 22 47 24 Darren Rich Claremont Samba’s 46 19
25  Stuart Gray POW 'B' 22 52 25 Rhonda West Newtown Raiders 45 32
26  Derek Mitchell Chi Snooker Club 22 57 26  Derrick Longhurst Newtown Raiders 45 23
27  Debbie Clements POW 'B' 23 33 27  Gary Williamson Neptune 45 18
28  Mark Sheppard Hunston Club 23 41 28 Ryan Chard Neptune 44 24
29  Derrick Longhurst Newtown Raiders 23 45 29  Dave Mitchell Newtown Raiders 44 18
30  Phil Hayers Neptune 23 48 30 John Abbott Chi Snooker Club 44 14
31 Lee Chapman Neptune 23 49 31  Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 44 13
32  Gary Blackwood Newtown Raiders 24 31 32  Ashley Clements POW 'B' 42 19
33 Ryan Chard Neptune 24 44 33  Darren Whiting Claremont Samba’s 42 18
34  Roger Hackett Newtown Raiders 24 48 34  Tim Clarke Hunston Club 41 41
35 Graham Clear Hunston Club 24 49 35  Mark Sheppard Hunston Club 41 23
36 lan Dendy POW 'B' 25 39 36  lan Hackett Newtown Raiders 41 20
37  Lee Hellyer Chi Snooker Club 25 54 37  Karl Wingate Newtown Raiders 39 30
38 PatO'Hara Hunston Club 25 55 38 lan Dendy POW 'B' 39 25
39 Hayley Gatford Hunston Club 26 49 39  Andy Kilvington POW 'B' 39 22
40  Peter Hall Chi Snooker Club 26 71 40  Chloe Miles POW 'B' 38 38
41  Bradley Marshall Newtown Raiders 28 35 41  Micky Rowland Claremont Samba'’s 38 15
42  Rob Rice Chi Snooker Club 28 51 42  Karen Wilson Newtown Raiders 37 33
43  Steve Carson Jnr Neptune 29 36 43  Andy Stubbs Hunston Club 37 16
44 Karl Wingate Newtown Raiders 30 39 44  Steve Carson Jnr Neptune 36 29
45  Steve Carson Neptune 30 65 45  Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s 36 18
46  Julie O'Hara Hunston Club 31 a7 46  Justin Gratwick Neptune 36 17
47  Graeme Dutton Hunston Club 32 32 47  Bradley Marshall Newtown Raiders 35 28
48  Rhonda West Newtown Raiders 32 45 48  Tom Cripps Neptune 35 21
49  Rebecca Smith Neptune 32 50 49  Debbie Clements POW 'B' 33 23
50 Karen Wilson Newtown Raiders 33 37 50 Richard Ragless Newtown Raiders 33 16
51  Chloe Miles POW 'B' 38 38 51 Rob Collins Claremont Samba’s 33 16
52  Connor Durham Newtown Raiders 39 60 52  Graeme Dutton Hunston Club 32 32
53  Tim Clarke Hunston Club 41 41 53  Gary Blackwood Newtown Raiders 31 24
54  Roy Turner Claremont Samba’s n/a n/a =54  Roy Turner Claremont Samba’s n/a n/a
54  Dave Wingate Newtown Raiders n/a n/a =54 Dave Wingate Newtown Raiders n/a n/a
54  Mark Walker Newtown Raiders n/a n/a =54  Mark Walker Newtown Raiders n/a n/a
54 Don Miles POW 'B' n/a n/a =54  Don Miles POW 'B' n/a n/a
54  Mazz Tupper Chi Snooker Club n/a n/a =54  Mazz Tupper Chi Snooker Club n/a n/a
54  Conner O'Hara Hunston Club n/a n/a =54  Conner O'Hara Hunston Club n/a n/a
54  Michael Williamson  Neptune n/a n/a =54  Michael Williamson  Neptune n/a n/a



DIVISION 1

MOST TONS HIGHEST TON AVERAGE
LEGS 100+, LEGS
POS. NAME TEAM 100+ o avep B | EOS. NAME TEAM A_VEERAG 100+ S AVEL
1 Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 79 46 20 1 Rob Collins Claremont Samba’s  2.50 5 2
2 Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’'s 77 42 20| 2 Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s  1.83 77 42
3 Micky Rowland Claremont Samba’'s 73 44 20| 3 Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 1.72 79 46
4 Jack Danahar Claremont Samba’s 66 45 20| 4  Micky Rowland Claremont Samba’'s  1.66 73 44
5 Andy Stubbs Hunston Club 59 47 20| 5 Richard Ragless Newtown Raiders 1.63 13 8
6 Wayne Wadsworth Claremont Samba’s 54 45 20| 6 Dave Wingate Newtown Raiders 1.50 3 2
7  John Abbott Chi Snooker Club 49 45 18 7  Jack Danahar Claremont Samba’'s  1.47 66 45
8 Darren Whiting Claremont Samba’'s 48 4 19 8 Gary Blackwood Newtown Raiders 1.40 7 5
9 Gary Williamson Neptune 47 34 16 9  Gary Williamson Neptune 1.38 47 34
10 Karen Winter Newtown Raiders 43 39 15| 10 Andy Stubbs Hunston Club 1.26 59 a7
11 Rob Misselbrook Hunston Club 42 42 18| 11 Bradley Marshall Newtown Raiders 1.25 5 4
12 Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club 37 41 16| 12 Wayne Wadsworth Claremont Samba’'s 1.20 54 45
13 Richard Pennells POW 'B' 37 48 20| 13 Karen Winter Newtown Raiders 1.10 43 39
14 Lee Chapman Neptune 36 51 20| 14 John Abbott Chi Snooker Club 1.09 49 45
15 Tom Cripps Neptune 35 34 15| 15 Darren Whiting Claremont Samba’s  1.09 48 44
16 Stuart Gray POW 'B' 33 34 14| 16 Justin Gratwick Neptune 1.08 14 13
17 Phil Hayers Neptune 32 47 20| 17 Tom Cripps Neptune 1.03 35 34
18 Darren Rich Claremont Samba’'s 31 34 16| 18 Rob Misselbrook Hunston Club 1.00 42 42
19 Dave Mitchell Newtown Raiders 30 30 14| 19 Dave Mitchell Newtown Raiders 1.00 30 30
20 lan Hackett Newtown Raiders 29 a7 19| 20 Stuart Gray POW 'B' 0.97 33 34
21 Derrick Longhurst  Newtown Raiders 28 39 15| 21 Darren Rich Claremont Samba’s  0.91 31 34
22  Ashley Clements POW 'B' 28 40 17| 22 Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club 0.90 37 41
23 Hayley Gatford Hunston Club 27 44 20| 23 Andy Kilvington POW 'B' 0.79 15 19
24 Jim Robinson POW 'B' 27 44 18| 24 Richard Pennells POW 'B' 0.77 37 48
25 Paul Bizzell POW 'B' 27 45 20| 25 Derrick Longhurst Newtown Raiders 0.72 28 39
26 Lee Hellyer Chi Snooker Club 22 33 14| 26 Lee Chapman Neptune 0.71 36 51
27 Rob Rice Chi Snooker Club 22 45 20| 27 Ashley Clements POW 'B' 0.70 28 40
28 Steve Carson Neptune 19 35 16| 28 Phil Hayers Neptune 0.68 32 a7
29 Karl Wingate Newtown Raiders 17 30 13| 29 Lee Hellyer Chi Snooker Club 0.67 22 33
30 Roger Hackett Newtown Raiders 17 35 16| 30 lan Dendy POW 'B' 0.67 14 21
31 Graham Clear Hunston Club 17 43 19| 31 Graeme Dutton Hunston Club 0.67 2 3
32 Andy Kilvington POW 'B' 15 19 8 32 Ryan Chard Neptune 0.64 7 11
33 Justin Gratwick Neptune 14 13 6 33 lan Hackett Newtown Raiders 0.62 29 a7
34 lan Dendy POW 'B' 14 21 10| 34 Hayley Gatford Hunston Club 0.61 27 44
35 Richard Ragless Newtown Raiders 13 8 4 | 35 Jim Robinson POW 'B' 0.61 27 44
36 Derek Mitchell Chi Snooker Club 13 30 14| 36 Paul Bizzell POW 'B' 0.60 27 45
37 Peter Hall Chi Snooker Club 13 32 15| 37 Steve CarsonJnr  Neptune 0.58 7 12
38 Pat O'Hara Hunston Club 11 41 18| 38 Karl Wingate Newtown Raiders 0.57 17 30
39 Rhonda West Newtown Raiders 9 17 8 39 Mark Sheppard Hunston Club 0.57 8 14
40 Mark Sheppard Hunston Club 8 14 6 | 40 Steve Carson Neptune 0.54 19 35
41 Gary Blackwood Newtown Raiders 7 5 2| 41 RhondaWest Newtown Raiders 0.53 9 17
42 Ryan Chard Neptune 7 11 4| 42 Mark Walker Newtown Raiders 0.50 1 2
43 Steve Carson Jnr  Neptune 7 12 51| 43 Michael Williamson Neptune 0.50 1 2
44  Debbie Clements POW 'B' 6 14 6 | 44 RobRice Chi Snooker Club 0.49 22 45
45 Rob Collins Claremont Samba'’s 5 2 1| 45 Roger Hackett Newtown Raiders 0.49 17 35
46 Bradley Marshall Newtown Raiders 5 4 2| 46 Derek Mitchell Chi Snooker Club 0.43 13 30
47  Julie O'Hara Hunston Club 5 34 16| 47 Debbie Clements POW 'B' 0.43 6 14
48 Dave Wingate Newtown Raiders 3 2 1| 48 PeterHall Chi Snooker Club 0.41 13 32
49 Graeme Dutton Hunston Club 2 3 1| 49 Graham Clear Hunston Club 0.40 17 43
=50 Rebecca Smith Neptune 2 16 7 50 PatO'Hara Hunston Club 0.27 11 41
=50 Karen Wilson Newtown Raiders 2 16 7 51 Roy Turner Claremont Samba’s  0.25 1 4
=52 Mark Walker Newtown Raiders 1 2 1 52 Julie O'Hara Hunston Club 0.15 5 34
=52 Michael Williamson Neptune 1 2 1 53 Rebecca Smith Neptune 0.13 2 16
54  Roy Turner Claremont Samba’s 1 4 2 54 Karen Wilson Newtown Raiders 0.13 2 16
55 Chloe Miles POW 'B' 1 9 4 55 Chloe Miles POW 'B' 0.11 1 9
=56 Don Miles POW 'B' 0 2 1 56 Connor Durham Newtown Raiders 0.00 0 4
=56 Mazz Tupper Chi Snooker Club 0 2 1 57 Tim Clarke Hunston Club 0.00 0 3
=56 Conner O'Hara Hunston Club 0 2 1| =58 Don Miles POW 'B' 0.00 0 2
59 Tim Clarke Hunston Club 0 3 1| =58 Mazz Tupper Chi Snooker Club 0.00 0 2
60 Connor Durham Newtown Raiders 0 4 2 | =58 Conner O'Hara Hunston Club 0.00 0 2
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DIVISION 1

HIGHEST & LOWEST WEEKLY AVERAGE RANGE BETWEEN HIGHEST & LOWEST WEEKLY AVERAGE
HIGHEST LOWEST MATCHES

NAME TEAM AVERAGE  AVERAGE | P05 NAME TEAM RANGE b aveD
Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 29.47 14.31 1 Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 15.16 20
Micky Rowland Claremont Samba’s  27.08 16.10 2 Graham Clear Hunston Club 13.53 19
Jack Danahar Claremont Samba’s  25.84 12.85 3 Derek Mitchell Chi Snooker Club 13.02 14
Gary Williamson Neptune 25.05 13.18 4 Jack Danahar Claremont Samba’s 12.99 20
Richard Ragless Newtown Raiders 24.44 15.90 5 Justin Gratwick Neptune 11.98 6
Andy Stubbs Hunston Club 24.44 14.09 6 Gary Williamson Neptune 11.87 16
Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s  23.86 16.98 7 Karen Winter Newtown Raiders 11.83 15
Justin Gratwick Neptune 23.86 11.88 8 Karl Wingate Newtown Raiders 11.54 13
Dave Mitchell Newtown Raiders 23.30 12.71 9 Phil Hayers Neptune 11.43 20
Karen Winter Newtown Raiders 23.22 11.39 10  Steve Carson Neptune 11.41 16
Darren Rich Claremont Samba’s 22.77 12.70 11  Derrick Longhurst Newtown Raiders 11.12 15
Tom Cripps Neptune 21.78 12.37 12 Micky Rowland Claremont Samba’s  10.98 20
Phil Hayers Neptune 21.78 10.35 13  Paul Bizzell POW 'B' 10.83 20
John Abbott Chi Snooker Club 20.94 11.75 14  Debbie Clements POW 'B' 10.70 6
Rob Collins Claremont Samba’s  20.65 20.65 15  Dave Mitchell Newtown Raiders 10.59 14
Derrick Longhurst Newtown Raiders 20.63 9.51 16  Hayley Gatford Hunston Club 10.57 20
Graham Clear Hunston Club 20.52 6.99 17  Andy Stubbs Hunston Club 10.35 20
Ashley Clements POW 'B' 20.45 13.37 18 Lee Chapman Neptune 10.09 20
Karl Wingate Newtown Raiders 20.15 8.61 19 Darren Rich Claremont Samba’s  10.07 16
Gary Blackwood Newtown Raiders 20.14 16.98 20  Julie O'Hara Hunston Club 9.89 16
Darren Whiting Claremont Samba’s  20.08 11.39 21  Jim Robinson POW 'B' 9.84 18
Stuart Gray POW 'B' 20.04 11.74 22  Pat O'Hara Hunston Club 9.78 18
Lee Chapman Neptune 19.83 9.74 23  Karen Wilson Newtown Raiders 9.65 7
Rob Misselbrook Hunston Club 19.69 12.22 24 Richard Pennells POW 'B' 9.62 20
Andy Kilvington POW 'B' 19.65 13.45 25 Rob Rice Chi Snooker Club 9.41 20
Jim Robinson POW 'B' 19.65 9.81 26  Tom Cripps Neptune 9.41 15
Mark Sheppard Hunston Club 19.27 12.53 27  John Abbott Chi Snooker Club 9.19 18
Wayne Wadsworth  Claremont Samba’s  19.23 11.59 28  Darren Whiting Claremont Samba’s  8.69 19
Richard Pennells POW 'B' 18.91 9.29 29  Richard Ragless Newtown Raiders 8.54 4
Paul Bizzell POW 'B' 18.67 7.84 30 Stuart Gray POW 'B' 8.30 14
lan Dendy POW 'B' 18.56 11.47 31 Wayne Wadsworth  Claremont Samba’s  7.64 20
lan Hackett Newtown Raiders 18.56 11.04 32  lan Hackett Newtown Raiders 7.52 19
Roger Hackett Newtown Raiders 18.44 11.42 33  Rob Misselbrook Hunston Club 7.47 18
Bradley Marshall Newtown Raiders 18.25 15.66 34  lan Dendy POW 'B' 7.09 10
Lee Hellyer Chi Snooker Club 18.20 11.52 35  Ashley Clements POW 'B' 7.08 17
Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club 17.80 1151 36  Roger Hackett Newtown Raiders 7.02 16
Dave Wingate Newtown Raiders 17.33 17.33 37  Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s  6.88 20
Hayley Gatford Hunston Club 17.30 6.73 38  Peter Hall Chi Snooker Club 6.81 15
Julie O'Hara Hunston Club 16.52 6.63 39  Mark Sheppard Hunston Club 6.74 6
Peter Hall Chi Snooker Club 16.16 9.35 40  Lee Hellyer Chi Snooker Club 6.68 14
Ryan Chard Neptune 16.07 13.95 41 Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club 6.29 16
Graeme Dutton Hunston Club 16.06 16.06 42 Andy Kilvington POW 'B' 6.20 8
Karen Wilson Newtown Raiders 16.04 6.39 43  Chloe Miles POW 'B' 5.60 4
Rhonda West Newtown Raiders 16.02 11.24 44  Rhonda West Newtown Raiders 4.78 8
Debbie Clements POW 'B' 15.88 5.18 45  Gary Blackwood Newtown Raiders 3.16 2
Derek Mitchell Chi Snooker Club 15.84 2.82 46  Rebecca Smith Neptune 2.90 7
Mark Walker Newtown Raiders 15.23 15.23 47  Bradley Marshall Newtown Raiders 2.59 2
Rob Rice Chi Snooker Club 15.12 5.71 48  Connor Durham Newtown Raiders 2.24 2
Steve Carson Neptune 14.74 3.33 49  Ryan Chard Neptune 2.12 4
Steve Carson Jnr Neptune 14.39 13.14 50 Roy Turner Claremont Samba’s  1.31 2
Rebecca Smith Neptune 13.82 10.92 51  Steve Carson Jnr Neptune 1.25 5
Chloe Miles POW 'B' 12.93 7.33 =52 Rob Collins Claremont Samba’s  0.00 1
Roy Turner Claremont Samba’s  12.92 11.61 =52 Dave Wingate Newtown Raiders 0.00 1
Pat O'Hara Hunston Club 12.85 3.07 =52  Graeme Dutton Hunston Club 0.00 1
Don Miles POW 'B' 11.93 11.93 =52  Mark Walker Newtown Raiders 0.00 1
Mazz Tupper Chi Snooker Club 11.27 11.27 =52 Don Miles POW 'B' 0.00 1
Tim Clarke Hunston Club 10.79 10.79 =52 Mazz Tupper Chi Snooker Club 0.00 1
Conner O'Hara Hunston Club 10.60 10.60 =52  Tim Clarke Hunston Club 0.00 1
Connor Durham Newtown Raiders 10.12 7.88 =52  Conner O'Hara Hunston Club 0.00 1
Michael Williamson Neptune 6.69 6.69 =52 Michael Williamson Neptune 0.00 1




DIVISION 1

HIGHEST WEEKLY '"WINNING GAME' AVERAGE LOWEST WEEKLY '"WINNING GAME' AVERAGE
POS. NAME TEAM AVERAGE POS. NAME TEAM AVERAGE
1 Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 29.47 1 Steve Carson Neptune 9.28
2 Micky Rowland Claremont Samba'’s 27.08 2 Paul Bizzell POW 'B' 9.45
3 Jack Danahar Claremont Samba’s 25.84 3 Peter Hall Chi Snooker Club 9.78
4 Gary Williamson Neptune 25.05 4 Connor Durham Newtown Raiders 10.12
=5  Richard Ragless Newtown Raiders 24.44 5 Derek Mitchell Chi Snooker Club 10.44
=5  Andy Stubbs Hunston Club 24.44 6 Richard Pennells POW 'B' 10.89
=7  Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s 23.86 7 Rebecca Smith Neptune 10.92
=7  Justin Gratwick Neptune 23.86 8 Graham Clear Hunston Club 11.07
9 Dave Mitchell Newtown Raiders 23.30 9 Karen Winter Newtown Raiders 11.39
10  Karen Winter Newtown Raiders 23.22 10 lan Dendy POW 'B' 11.47
11  Darren Rich Claremont Samba’s 22.77 11  Lee Hellyer Chi Snooker Club 11.52
=12 Tom Cripps Neptune 21.78 12 Phil Hayers Neptune 11.63
=12 Phil Hayers Neptune 21.78 13 Pat O'Hara Hunston Club 11.69
14 John Abbott Chi Snooker Club 20.94 14  Lee Chapman Neptune 11.79
15 Rob Collins Claremont Samba'’s 20.65 15 Hayley Gatford Hunston Club 12.02
16  Graham Clear Hunston Club 20.52 =16 Rhonda West Newtown Raiders 12.22
17  Ashley Clements POW 'B' 20.45 =16 Rob Misselbrook Hunston Club 12.22
18  Darren Whiting Claremont Samba’s 20.08 18  John Abbott Chi Snooker Club 12.31
19  Stuart Gray POW 'B' 20.04 19  Mark Sheppard Hunston Club 12.53
20  Rob Misselbrook Hunston Club 19.69 20  Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club 12.59
21  Andy Kilvington POW 'B' 19.65 21  Dave Mitchell Newtown Raiders 12.71
22 Mark Sheppard Hunston Club 19.27 22 Jack Danahar Claremont Samba'’s 12.85
23  Wayne Wadsworth Claremont Samba’s 19.23 23 Jim Robinson POW 'B' 13.01
=24  Jim Robinson POW 'B' 18.91 =24 Rob Rice Chi Snooker Club 13.18
=24 Richard Pennells POW 'B' 18.91 =24  Stuart Gray POW 'B' 13.18
26  Derrick Longhurst Newtown Raiders 18.76 =24  Gary Williamson Neptune 13.18
=27 lan Hackett Newtown Raiders 18.56 27  Wayne Wadsworth Claremont Samba’s 13.34
=27 lan Dendy POW 'B' 18.56 28  Derrick Longhurst Newtown Raiders 13.36
29  Bradley Marshall Newtown Raiders 18.25 29  Karl Wingate Newtown Raiders 13.47
30 Paul Bizzell POW 'B' 18.04 30 Roger Hackett Newtown Raiders 13.73
31 Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club 17.80 31 Ryan Chard Neptune 13.95
32  Lee Hellyer Chi Snooker Club 17.59 =32 lan Hackett Newtown Raiders 1411
33  Hayley Gatford Hunston Club 17.28 =32 Darren Rich Claremont Samba'’s 1411
34  Gary Blackwood Newtown Raiders 16.98 34  Ashley Clements POW 'B' 14.22
35 Lee Chapman Neptune 16.43 =35 Steve Carson Jnr Neptune 14.29
36  Peter Hall Chi Snooker Club 16.16 =35 Andy Kilvington POW 'B' 14.29
37 Ryan Chard Neptune 16.07 37  Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 14.31
38  Derek Mitchell Chi Snooker Club 15.84 38  Justin Gratwick Neptune 14.96
39  Steve Carson Neptune 14.74 39  Andy Stubbs Hunston Club 15.00
40 Rob Rice Chi Snooker Club 14.36 40  Tom Cripps Neptune 15.56
41  Steve Carson Jnr Neptune 14.29 41  Bradley Marshall Newtown Raiders 15.66
42  Karl Wingate Newtown Raiders 13.93 42  Richard Ragless Newtown Raiders 15.90
43  Roger Hackett Newtown Raiders 13.92 43  Micky Rowland Claremont Samba'’s 16.10
44  Rhonda West Newtown Raiders 13.68 44 Darren Whiting Claremont Samba’s 16.70
45  Pat O'Hara Hunston Club 12.85 =45 Gary Blackwood Newtown Raiders 16.98
46  Rebecca Smith Neptune 12.42 =45 Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s 16.98
47  Connor Durham Newtown Raiders 10.12 47  Rob Collins Claremont Samba’s 20.65
48  Debbie Clements POW 'B' n/a =48 Debbie Clements POW 'B' n/a
48  Julie O'Hara Hunston Club n/a =48 Julie O'Hara Hunston Club n/a
48  Karen Wilson Newtown Raiders n/a =48 Karen Wilson Newtown Raiders n/a
48  Chloe Miles POW 'B' n/a =48 Chloe Miles POW 'B' n/a
48  Roy Turner Claremont Samba’s n/a =48 Roy Turner Claremont Samba’s n/a
48  Dave Wingate Newtown Raiders n/a =48 Dave Wingate Newtown Raiders n/a
48  Graeme Dutton Hunston Club n/a =48 Graeme Dutton Hunston Club n/a
48  Mark Walker Newtown Raiders n/a =48 Mark Walker Newtown Raiders n/a
48  Don Miles POW 'B' n/a =48 Don Miles POW 'B' n/a
48  Mazz Tupper Chi Snooker Club n/a =48 Mazz Tupper Chi Snooker Club n/a
48  Tim Clarke Hunston Club n/a =48 Tim Clarke Hunston Club n/a
48  Conner O'Hara Hunston Club n/a =48 Conner O'Hara Hunston Club n/a
48  Michael Williamson  Neptune n/a =48 Michael Williamson  Neptune n/a



HIGHEST SHOT IN

NAME

Keith Robinson
Micky Rowland
Justin Gratwick
Andy Whiteley
Phil Hayers
Steve Carson
Lee Chapman
Karen Winter
Andy Chant
Andy Stubbs

Jim Robinson
Derrick Longhurst
Wayne Wadsworth
Paul Bizzell
Jack Danahar
Richard Pennells
Darren Whiting
John Abbott
Richard Ragless
Mark Sheppard
Peter Hall

Rob Collins
Ryan Chard

Rob Rice

Stuart Gray

Rob Misselbrook
Derek Mitchell
Dave Mitchell
Graham Clear
Julie O'Hara

Pat O'Hara

Tom Cripps
Ashley Clements
Roger Hackett
Chloe Miles
Hayley Gatford
Gary Williamson
lan Hackett
Gary Blackwood
Darren Rich

Don Miles
Debbie Clements
Rhonda West
Graeme Dutton
Connor Durham
Andy Kilvington
Steve Carson Jnr
Conner O'Hara
Lee Hellyer

Roy Turner
Mazz Tupper
Karl Wingate

lan Dendy

Mark Walker
Rebecca Smith
Karen Wilson
Bradley Marshall
Dave Wingate
Michael Williamson
Tim Clarke

TEAM

Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Neptune

Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

Claremont Samba'’s
POW 'B'

Claremont Samba’s
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Neptune

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba'’s
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Neptune

Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Hunston Club

DIVISION 1

160 x2

160 x2

160 x2
160
160
160
152
152
152
148
140
130
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
116
116
116
116
115
115
113
112
112
112
108
108
105
102
100
100
100
97
93
92
92
87
83
82
81
81
78
77
76
70
68
66
65
63
52
46
40

HIGHEST SHOT OUT

NAME

Micky Rowland
Dave Mitchell
Wayne Wadsworth
Gary Williamson
Andy Stubbs
Paul Bizzell
Derrick Longhurst
Lee Chapman
Jack Danahar
lan Hackett
Andy Whiteley
Karen Winter
Andy Chant
Richard Pennells
Gary Blackwood
Keith Robinson
Andy Kilvington
Darren Rich

Rob Rice

Darren Whiting
Stuart Gray

Jim Robinson
John Abbott

Rob Misselbrook
Pat O'Hara
Richard Ragless
Karen Wilson
Justin Gratwick
Mark Sheppard
Tom Cripps
Roger Hackett
Rhonda West
Lee Hellyer
Graham Clear
Ashley Clements
Rebecca Smith
Phil Hayers
Hayley Gatford
Peter Hall

Karl Wingate

lan Dendy

Steve Carson
Rob Collins
Bradley Marshall
Ryan Chard
Derek Mitchell
Debbie Clements
Julie O'Hara
Chloe Miles

Tim Clarke
Steve Carson Jnr
Graeme Dutton
Connor Durham
Don Miles
Conner O'Hara
Roy Turner

Mazz Tupper
Mark Walker
Dave Wingate
Michael Williamson

TEAM

Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Neptune
Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

Claremont Samba’s
Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Hunston Club
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Neptune

Neptune

Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

Hunston Club

POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Neptune

Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Claremont Samba’s
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

OUT SHOT

138
130
129
124
122
118
117
115
115
112
111
111
108
108
108
107
106
97
96
920
88
80
70
70
70
68
68
65
65
65
64
59
57
56
56
54
53
52
48
44
42
40
40
40
36
36
36
34
34
34
28
20
20
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
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FIRST THROW IN SHOTS

NAME

Lee Chapman
Jack Danahar
Micky Rowland
Andy Whiteley
Darren Whiting
Keith Robinson
Ashley Clements
lan Hackett
Karen Winter
John Abbott

Lee Hellyer
Graham Clear
Andy Stubbs
Darren Rich

Phil Hayers

Jim Robinson
Paul Bizzell
Derrick Longhurst
Hayley Gatford
Richard Pennells
Stuart Gray

Tom Cripps
Andy Chant
Wayne Wadsworth
Gary Williamson
Karl Wingate
Roger Hackett
Rob Misselbrook
Rob Rice

Derek Mitchell
lan Dendy

Peter Hall

Dave Mitchell
Justin Gratwick
Mark Sheppard
Steve Carson
Pat O'Hara
Rebecca Smith
Andy Kilvington
Julie O'Hara
Debbie Clements
Rhonda West
Richard Ragless
Steve Carson Jnr
Karen Wilson
Ryan Chard
Bradley Marshall
Mark Walker
Connor Durham
Chloe Miles

Don Miles
Conner O'Hara
Mazz Tupper
Dave Wingate
Rob Collins
Graeme Dutton
Roy Turner

Gary Blackwood
Michael Williamson
Tim Clarke

TEAM

Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba'’s
Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Hunston Club
Neptune

Hunston Club
Neptune

POW 'B'

Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Hunston Club
Claremont Samba'’s
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Hunston Club

LEGS
PLAYED

51
45
44
42
44
46
40
47
39
45
33
43
47
34
47
44
45
39
44
48
34
34
41
45
34
30
35
42
45
30
21
32
30
13
14
35
41
16
19
34
14
17
8
12
16

[
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DIVISION 1

FIRST
THROW
IN SHOTS

33
31
30
28
27
26
25
25
24
24
22
22
22
21
21
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
17
16
15
15
15
15
13
12
12
11
10
10
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FIRST THROW IN SHOT %

NAME

Mark Walker
Justin Gratwick
Bradley Marshall
Mark Sheppard
Jack Danahar
Micky Rowland
Andy Whiteley
Lee Hellyer

Lee Chapman
Ashley Clements
Richard Ragless
Darren Rich
Karen Winter
Darren Whiting
lan Dendy

Keith Robinson
John Abbott

lan Hackett
Stuart Gray

Tom Cripps
Graham Clear
Karl Wingate
Rebecca Smith
Debbie Clements
Connor Durham
Don Miles
Conner O'Hara
Mazz Tupper
Dave Wingate
Rob Collins
Derrick Longhurst
Gary Williamson
Andy Stubbs

Jim Robinson
Phil Hayers

Paul Bizzell
Andy Chant
Derek Mitchell
Hayley Gatford
Roger Hackett
Andy Kilvington
Steve Carson Jnr
Richard Pennells
Wayne Wadsworth
Peter Hall

Dave Mitchell
Ryan Chard

Rob Misselbrook
Rhonda West
Rob Rice
Graeme Dutton
Karen Wilson
Steve Carson
Roy Turner

Julie O'Hara
Chloe Miles

Pat O'Hara

Gary Blackwood
Tim Clarke
Michael Williamson

TEAM

Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Claremont Samba'’s
Claremont Samba'’s
Claremont Samba’s
Chi Snooker Club
Neptune

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba'’s
POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Neptune

Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Neptune

POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Neptune

POW 'B'

Claremont Samba’s
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Neptune

FIRST
THROW

100%
76.92%
5%
71.43%
68.89%
68.18%
66.67%
66.67%
64.71%
62.5%
62.5%
61.76%
61.54%
61.36%
57.14%
56.52%
53.33%
53.19%
52.94%
52.94%
51.16%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
48.72%
47.06%
46.81%
45.45%
44.68%
44.44%
43.9%
43.33%
43.18%
42.86%
42.11%
41.67%
39.58%
37.78%
37.5%
36.67%
36.36%
35.71%
35.29%
33.33%
33.33%
31.25%
28.57%
25%
23.53%
22.22%
21.95%
20%
0%
0%

INSHOT% —
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57
=58
=58

60

DIVISION 1

NO SCORE IN SHOTS 180's
NO SCORE  LEGS
NAME TEAM NSHOTS  PLAYED NAME TEAM 180
Pat O'Hara Hunston Club 103 41 Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s X6
Paul Bizzell POW 'B' 70 45
Julie O'Hara Hunston Club 70 34 Richard Ragless  Newtown Raiders x5 (3%¥)
John Abbott Chi Snooker Club 64 45
Steve Carson Neptune 64 35 Karen Winter Newtown Raiders x4
Hayley Gatford Hunston Club 62 44
Richard Pennells POW 'B' 61 48 Micky Rowland Claremont Samba’s x3
Rob Rice Chi Snooker Club 61 45
Phil Hayers Neptune 60 47 Andy Stubbs Hunston Club X2
Wayne Wadsworth Claremont Samba's 60 45 Jack Danahar Claremont Samba’s X2
Rob Misselbrook Hunston Club 54 42 Derrick Longhurst Newtown Raiders X2
Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club 52 41 Gary Williamson  Neptune X2
Derek Mitchell Chi Snooker Club 52 30 Darren Rich Claremont Samba’s X2
Graham Clear Hunston Club a7 43
Derrick Longhurst ~ Newtown Raiders 44 39 Lee Chapman Neptune x1
Peter Hall Chi Snooker Club 44 32 Richard Pennells POW 'B' x1 1%)
Jim Robinson POW 'B' 42 44 Phil Hayers Neptune x1
Andy Stubbs Hunston Club 41 47 lan Hackett Newtown Raiders x1 1%)
Lee Chapman Neptune 39 51 Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club x1
lan Hackett Newtown Raiders 35 a7 Wayne Wadsworth Claremont Samba’s x1
Karl Wingate Newtown Raiders 35 30 Hayley Gatford Hunston Club x1 (1¥)
Karen Wilson Newtown Raiders 34 16 Rob Misselbrook  Hunston Club x1 1%)
Darren Whiting Claremont Samba’s 33 44 Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club x1
Dave Mitchell Newtown Raiders 33 30 Steve Carson Neptune x1
Stuart Gray POW 'B' 31 34 Tom Cripps Neptune x1
Debbie Clements POW 'B' 29 14 Debbie Clements POW 'B' x1
Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 28 46 Graeme Dutton Hunston Club x1 1%)
Roger Hackett Newtown Raiders 28 35
Gary Williamson Neptune 27 34 UPDATED AFTER THE TEAM KNOCKOUTS
Ashley Clements POW 'B' 23 40
Karen Winter Newtown Raiders 23 39 ¥ = qty. scored in knockouts (included in main total)
Rhonda West Newtown Raiders 23 17
Jack Danahar Claremont Samba’s 22 45
Micky Rowland Claremont Samba’s 22 44
Tom Cripps Neptune 22 34
Andy Whiteley Claremont Samba’s 21 42
Andy Kilvington POW 'B' 21 19
Darren Rich Claremont Samba’s 20 34
Chloe Miles POW 'B' 19 9
Lee Hellyer Chi Snooker Club 18 33
Rebecca Smith Neptune 16 16
Michael Williamson Neptune 15 2
Ryan Chard Neptune 13 11
lan Dendy POW 'B' 12 21
Steve Carson Jnr  Neptune 11 12 WHITEWASH LEGS
Connor Durham Newtown Raiders 11 4
Roy Turner Claremont Samba’s 7 4 NAME TEAM WHITEWASHED BY
Mark Sheppard Hunston Club 6 14
Gary Blackwood Newtown Raiders 6 5 W2  Paul Bizzell POW 'B' Andy Stubbs (Hunston Club)
Conner O'Hara Hunston Club 6 2 W5 Debbie Clements POW 'B' Karen Winter (Newtown Raider
Justin Gratwick Neptune 4 13 |wW7 Lee Chapman Neptune Micky Rowland (Claremont Sar
Richard Ragless Newtown Raiders 3 8 W14 Chloe Miles POW 'B' Darren Rich (Claremont Sambz
Graeme Dutton Hunston Club 3 3
Tim Clarke Hunston Club 3 3
Rob Collins Claremont Samba’s 3 2
Don Miles POW 'B' 2 2
Bradley Marshall Newtown Raiders 1 4
Mazz Tupper Chi Snooker Club 1 2
Dave Wingate Newtown Raiders 1 2
Mark Walker Newtown Raiders 0 2

DARTS

30
21
15
18
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=17

=17
=23
=23
=23
=23
=23
=23
=23
=30
=30
=30
=30
=30
=30

=30

=30

NAME

Keith Robinson
Micky Rowland
Jack Danahar
Darren Whiting
Phil Hayers
Wayne Wadsworth
Andy Stubbs
Justin Gratwick
Andy Whiteley
Paul Bizzell

Rob Misselbrook
Dave Mitchell
Gary Williamson
Richard Pennells
John Abbott
Andy Chant
Karen Winter
Derrick Longhurst
Peter Hall
Ashley Clements
Roger Hackett
Hayley Gatford
Steve Carson
Lee Chapman
Jim Robinson
Richard Ragless
Rob Rice

Pat O'Hara
Darren Rich
Mark Sheppard
Rob Collins
Ryan Chard
Mark H Todd
Derek Mitchell
Stuart Gray
Graham Clear
Julie O'Hara
Tom Cripps
Chloe Miles

lan Hackett
Ryan Chard
Gary Blackwood

NAME

Andy Stubbs
Micky Rowland
Gary Williamson
Paul Bizzell

Keith Robinson
Dave Mitchell
Andy Whiteley
Andy Chant
Wayne Wadsworth
Rhonda West
Derrick Longhurst
Lee Chapman
Jack Danahar

lan Hackett
Karen Winter
Gary Blackwood
Richard Pennells
Andy Kilvington
Ashley Clements
Pat O'Hara

NAME

Micky Rowland
Paul Bizzell
Gary Williamson
Keith Robinson

TEAM

Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba's
Claremont Samba's
Claremont Samba's
Neptune

Claremont Samba's
Hunston Club
Neptune

Claremont Samba's
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Neptune

Neptune

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Claremont Samba's
Hunston Club
Claremont Samba's
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Neptune

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Newtown Raiders

TEAM

Hunston Club
Claremont Samba's
Neptune

POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba's
Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba's
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Neptune
Claremont Samba's
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Hunston Club

LEGS STARTING AND FINISHING WITH A TON+

TEAM

Claremont Samba's
POW 'B'

Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
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DIVISION 1

MOST TON+ IN-SHOTS

SHOTS IN
160 160
160 160
120 120
120 110
160 152
120 120
148 112
160 160
160 135
148 120
116 100
115 114
102 102
120 116
120 113
152 120
152 100
130 120
120 114
112 112
108 102
105 101
160 100
152 102
140 100
120 117
116 103
112 100
100 100
120
120
120
120
116
116
115
113
112
108
100
100
100

120
120
120
110
120
120
112
120
120
105
100
114
102
105
100
120
100
100
101
112
102
100

120
120
105
110
116
120
112
120
120
100
100
112
102
101
100
105

120
120
105
101
101
105
112
120
110
100
100
112
102
100
100

120
120
103
100
100
100
108
115
105
100
100
103
102

MOST TON+ OUT-SHOTS
SHOTS OUT

Qty.
6
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

113
138
124
118
107
130
111
108
129
119
117
115
115
112
111
108
108
106
106
103

112
116
120
114
103
107
108
106

112
110
113
113
100

108

SHOT IN SHOT OUT
120 119
105 114
102 124
100 107

106

101

120
120
101
100
100
100
108

DARTS

15
24
18
24

120
105
100
100
100
100

110
101
100
100

WEEK

17

12

100
101
100

100
100
100

100
100

100
100

100
100

100



POS.

MOST MAN / LADY OF THE MATCHES

NAME

Keith Robinson
Micky Rowland
Andy Whiteley
Jack Danahar
Ashley Clements
Rob Misselbrook
Dave Mitchell
Andy Stubbs
Karen Winter
Phil Hayers
Justin Gratwick
Lee Chapman
Peter Hall
Derrick Longhurst
Gary Williamson
lan Dendy
Richard Ragless
Richard Pennells
Tom Cripps
Andy Kilvington
Darren Rich
Stuart Gray

TEAM

Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba'’s
POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

Neptune

Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Neptune

POW 'B'

Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

MOST 'OPPONENTS'
TO MAN/LADY OF THE MATCHES

NAME

Graham Clear
Lee Chapman
Jim Robinson
Andy Stubbs
Phil Hayers
Peter Hall
Ashley Clements
Derrick Longhurst
Gary Williamson
lan Dendy
Hayley Gatford
Debbie Clements
John Abbott
Roger Hackett
Julie O'Hara

Lee Hellyer

Karl Wingate
Rhonda West
Keith Robinson
Micky Rowland
Rob Misselbrook
Karen Winter
Justin Gratwick
Richard Ragless
Richard Pennells
Tom Cripps
Andy Kilvington
lan Hackett
Andy Chant
Steve Carson
Paul Bizzell
Mark Sheppard
Ryan Chard
Chloe Miles
Conner O'Hara

TEAM

Hunston Club
Neptune

POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'
Newtown Raiders
Neptune

POW 'B'

Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club

Chi Snooker Club
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Hunston Club
Newtown Raiders
Neptune
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Neptune

POW 'B'
Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Neptune

POW 'B'

Hunston Club
Neptune

POW 'B'

Hunston Club

DIVISION 1

QY.
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NAME

Keith Robinson
Micky Rowland
Jack Danahar
Gary Williamson
Richard Ragless
Andy Stubbs
Justin Gratwick
Andy Whiteley
Dave Mitchell
Karen Winter
Darren Rich
Ashley Clements
Stuart Gray

Rob Misselbrook
Andy Kilvington
Phil Hayers
Richard Pennells
Derrick Longhurst
Tom Cripps

lan Dendy

Lee Chapman
Peter Hall

TEAM

Chi Snooker Club
Claremont Samba’s
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
Neptune

Claremont Samba’s
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Neptune

POW 'B'

Newtown Raiders
Neptune

POW 'B'

Neptune

Chi Snooker Club

HIGHEST & LOWEST
'‘OPPONENT TO MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH' AVERAGE

NAME

Keith Robinson
Andy Stubbs
Gary Williamson
Derrick Longhurst
Richard Ragless
Micky Rowland
Tom Cripps
John Abbott

Lee Chapman
Karl Wingate
Mark Sheppard
Paul Bizzell

Lee Hellyer
Ashley Clements
Phil Hayers
Karen Winter
Rob Misselbrook
Jim Robinson
lan Dendy
Rhonda West
Graham Clear
Richard Pennells
Roger Hackett
Andy Kilvington
Ryan Chard

lan Hackett
Peter Hall

Andy Chant
Justin Gratwick
Hayley Gatford
Julie O'Hara
Conner O'Hara
Debbie Clements
Chloe Miles
Steve Carson

TEAM

Chi Snooker Club
Hunston Club
Neptune
Newtown Raiders
Newtown Raiders
Claremont Samba’s
Neptune

Chi Snooker Club
Neptune
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

Chi Snooker Club
POW 'B'

Neptune
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

POW 'B'
Newtown Raiders
Hunston Club
POW 'B'
Newtown Raiders
POW 'B'

Neptune
Newtown Raiders
Chi Snooker Club
Chi Snooker Club
Neptune

Hunston Club
Hunston Club
Hunston Club
POW 'B'

POW 'B'

Neptune

HIGHEST & LOWEST MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH AVERAGE

HIGHEST LOWEST
AVERAGE  AVERAGE
29.47 16.13
27.08 21.55
25.84 21.78
25.05 25.05
24.44 24.44
24.44 19.04
23.86 20.45
23.86 19.27
23.30 18.56
23.22 18.91
22.77 22.77
20.45 17.89
20.04 20.04
19.69 17.05
19.65 19.65
18.91 18.56
18.77 18.77
18.76 18.76
18.66 18.66
16.70 16.70
16.43 16.43
16.16 16.16
HIGHEST LOWEST
AVERAGE = AVERAGE
22.13 22.13
22.07 17.46
21.83 17.93
20.63 19.00
20.31 20.31
20.30 20.30
20.09 20.09
19.86 19.72
19.83 9.74
19.06 8.81
18.98 18.98
18.67 18.67
18.20 12.52
18.17 16.26
17.29 12.47
17.05 17.05
16.77 16.77
16.74 9.81
16.09 16.02
16.02 13.26
15.71 10.54
15.31 15.31
14.76 14.26
14.35 14.35
14.04 14.04
13.42 13.42
13.33 11.67
12.98 12.98
11.88 11.88
11.23 6.73
10.90 7.27
10.60 10.60
9.63 5.18
9.07 9.07
3.33 3.33
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2016-2017 FINAL RES

DIVISION 2

SINGLES ‘LEGS’ PAIRS ‘LEGS' ,
TEAM PLAYED WON - LOST WON - LOST 100+ 180's POINTS
Friary Arms 20 170 110 92 51 200 2 262
Old Barn Owls 20 163 116 84 59 181 2 247
The Monters 20 151 131 73 68 214 3 224
Cabin Cruisers 20 145 144 76 71 134 0 221
Wheatsheaf 20 140 151 70 78 149 2 210
POW 'A’ 20 82 199 35 103 72 0 117
Trophies / Prize Money are given for selected prizes only (180’s trophies only)
TOP 5 AVERAGES 180’'s
AVERAGE
1st Nick Hales The Monters 39.19 Nick Hales The Monters X3 (1%)
2nd Dave Owens The Monters 36.38
. Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf X2
3rd Dave Bourne Friary Arms 35.01 Ben Marley The Monters X2 (2F)
4th Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 32.92 Adam Judd Friary Arms x2 (1¥)
5th Dean Knight Old Barn Owls 32.00
James Bartley The Monters x1
Dean Knight Old Barn Owls x1
Adam Hall Friary Arms x1
LEAST DARTS Alastair Ceballos-Anderson ~ Old Barn Owls x1
Dave Owens The Monters x1 (1)
Dave Owens The Monters 15 darts lan Kewin Old Barn Owls x1 (1F)
UPDATED AFTER THE TEAM KNOCKOUTS
MOST TONS ) ) ) ) )
- ¥ = qty. scored in knockouts (included in main total)
Nick Hales The Monters 68 tons
HIGHEST IN-SHOT
Nick Hales The Monters 160 x2
Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 160
HIGHEST OUT-SHOT
Dave Owens The Monters 164

LEGS STARTING AND FINISHING WITH A TON+:

Week 1 Adam Judd Friary Arms 142 in - 116 out in 21 darts
Week 6 Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owls 112 in - 112 out in 18 darts
Week 12 Nick Hales The Monters 112 in - 103 out in 24 darts

Trophies / Prize Money are given for selected prizes only (180’s trophies only)
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WINNING AVERAGE

NAME

Nick Hales
Dave Owens
Dave Bourne
Rob Palmer
Dean Knight
Adam Judd
Adam Hall
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson
Andy Cooper
Del Hutchison
Dean Ardener
Paul van Ewijk
Alex Richardson
Ben Lubbe
Jason Gibbons
Frankie Rackham
Luke Nash

lan Kewin

Trish Kidd

Pete Butcher
James Bartley
Les Totham
Ben Marley
Emma Bist
Perry Basley
Anthony Landvogt
Terry Markey
Dougal Powell
Charlie Hunter
Carl Lilly

Paula Duckett
Claire Mealing
Sam Burgess
Rachel Hall

Ash Jackson
Ben Bambridge
Paul Potter

Bob Holmes
Rolf Huber

Luke Hall

Luke Denyer
Russ Burgess
Paul Burgess
Jody Cooper
Ashley Pickstock
Dave Juniper
Mary Roberts
Anji Evans

Joe Costa

Terry Landvogt
Steve Woodhouse
Andy Fox

Adam Ward
Dan Lubbe

Kim Hutchison
Conor McCarthy
Simon Markey
Gary Newell
Jackie Duckett
Colin Clarke
Hollie Bist

TEAM

The Monters
The Monters
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
POW ‘A’

Old Barn Owls
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
POW ‘A’

POW ‘A’
Wheatsheaf
POW ‘A’
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
POW ‘A’
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
POW ‘A’

POW A’
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
POW ‘A’
Cabin Cruisers
POW ‘A’
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WINNING
AVERAGE

39.19
36.38
35.01
32.92
32.00
29.61
29.42
29.00
28.34
26.88
26.83
26.11
25.74
25.47
23.27
22.67
21.71
19.97
19.84
19.72
19.56
19.02
18.81
18.73
18.65
18.20
17.87
17.75
17.75
16.67
16.46
16.16
15.96
15.95
15.93
14.75
13.72
13.60
13.51
13.16
13.14
12.91
12.61
12.53
12.47
12.41
12.29
11.97
11.76
11.59
10.88
10.24
10.07
9.95
9.04
8.91
8.73
8.17
8.00
5.75
1.08
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BASIC AVERAGE

NAME

Nick Hales
Dave Owens
Dave Bourne
Ben Marley
Paul van Ewijk
Rob Palmer
Andy Cooper
Dean Knight
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson
Trish Kidd
Charlie Hunter
Frankie Rackham
Adam Judd

Ben Lubbe
Adam Hall

Del Hutchison
Alex Richardson
Jason Gibbons
Luke Denyer
lan Kewin

Dean Ardener
Emma Bist
Luke Nash

Carl Lilly

James Bartley
Ashley Pickstock
Dave Juniper
Anthony Landvogt
Claire Mealing
Les Totham
Ash Jackson
Russ Burgess
Joe Costa
Dougal Powell
Pete Butcher
Perry Basley
Bob Holmes
Paula Duckett
Luke Hall

Sam Burgess
Rachel Hall
Steve Woodhouse
Terry Markey
Ben Bambridge
Paul Potter

Paul Burgess
Rolf Huber
Mary Roberts
Adam Ward
Dan Lubbe
Terry Landvogt
Jody Cooper
Andy Fox

Kim Hutchison
Anji Evans
Conor McCarthy
Simon Markey
Gary Newell
Jackie Duckett
Colin Clarke
Hollie Bist

TEAM

The Monters
The Monters
Friary Arms
The Monters
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A'

The Monters
The Monters
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
The Monters
POW 'A'
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'

POW 'A'
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A'
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'

P

20
18
20
3
17
18
20
19
17
5
4
20
19
20
19
19
19
15
1
16
18
20
18
14
19
1
1
17
6
20
8
12
1
15
19
12
11
18
5
18
20
1
20
12
8
6
5
13
1
1
9
10
7
2
19
1
1
1
15
1
1

W  AVERAGE
19 20.19
18 18.38
18 17.01
2 16.81
10 16.11
17 15.92
13 15.34
17 15.00
14 15.00
5 14.84
3 14.75
8 14.67
15 1461
11 14.47
15 14.42
13 13.88
12 13.74
10 13.27
0 13.14
7 12.97
14 12.83
6 12.73
9 12.71
4 12.67
7 12.56
0 12.47
0 12.41
6 12.20
4 12.16
7 12.02
4 11.93
1 11.91
0 11.76
6 11.75
8 11.72
7 11.65
2 11.60
5 11.46
2 11.16
5 10.96
5 10.95
0 10.88
7 10.87
4 10.75
3 10.72
2 10.61
3 10.51
2 10.29
0 10.07
0 9.95
2 9.59
3 9.53
1 9.24
0 9.04
3 8.97
0 8.91
0 8.73
0 8.17
0 8.00
0 5.75
0 1.08
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MOST GAME WINS

NAME

Nick Hales
Dave Owens
Dave Bourne
Rob Palmer
Dean Knight
Adam Hall
Adam Judd
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson
Dean Ardener
Del Hutchison
Andy Cooper
Alex Richardson
Ben Lubbe
Jason Gibbons
Paul van Ewijk
Luke Nash

Pete Butcher
Frankie Rackham
Perry Basley
lan Kewin
James Bartley
Les Totham
Terry Markey
Dougal Powell
Anthony Landvogt
Emma Bist
Trish Kidd

Sam Burgess
Paula Duckett
Rachel Hall
Claire Mealing
Ash Jackson
Ben Bambridge
Carl Lilly
Charlie Hunter
Rolf Huber

Paul Potter
Jody Cooper
Anji Evans

Ben Marley
Luke Hall

Paul Burgess
Terry Landvogt
Bob Holmes
Mary Roberts
Andy Fox

Russ Burgess
Luke Denyer
Dave Juniper
Joe Costa
Steve Woodhouse
Adam Ward
Colin Clarke
Ashley Pickstock
Dan Lubbe
Conor McCarthy
Simon Markey
Gary Newell
Hollie Bist

Kim Hutchison
Jackie Duckett

TEAM

The Monters
The Monters
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
The Monters
POW ‘A’
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
POW ‘A’

POW ‘A’

POW ‘A’
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
POW ‘A’

The Monters
POW ‘A’
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
POW ‘A’
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
POW A’
Wheatsheaf
POW ‘A’
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P

20
18
20
18
19
19
19
17
18
19
20
19
20
15
17
18
19
20
12
16
19
20
20
15
17
20
5
18
18
20
6
8
12
14
4
5
8
10
19
3
5
6
9
11
13
7
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LEGS WON

38
36
37
35
35
32
31
29
30
29
30
25
23
21
24
22
23
24
17
14
17
20
19
15
15
22
10
17
14
15
8
10
11
10
7
6
8
8
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MOST GAMES LOST

NAME

Anji Evans
Jackie Duckett
Rachel Hall
Emma Bist

Sam Burgess
Paula Duckett
Terry Markey
Les Totham
James Bartley
Frankie Rackham
Russ Burgess
Mary Roberts
Anthony Landvogt
Pete Butcher
Carl Lilly

Bob Holmes
Dougal Powell
lan Kewin

Luke Nash

Ben Lubbe

Ben Bambridge
Terry Landvogt
Jody Cooper
Paul van Ewijk
Alex Richardson
Andy Cooper
Andy Fox

Del Hutchison
Paul Potter
Perry Basley
Jason Gibbons
Paul Burgess
Ash Jackson
Dean Ardener
Adam Judd
Adam Hall

Luke Hall

Alastair Ceballos-Anderson
Kim Hutchison
Rolf Huber
Claire Mealing
Dean Knight
Dave Bourne
Luke Denyer
Dave Juniper
Joe Costa
Steve Woodhouse
Adam Ward
Colin Clarke
Ashley Pickstock
Dan Lubbe
Conor McCarthy
Simon Markey
Gary Newell
Hollie Bist

Ben Marley
Charlie Hunter
Rob Palmer
Nick Hales
Trish Kidd

Dave Owens

TEAM

POW 'A'

POW 'A'

POW 'A'

POW 'A'
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A'

The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
The Monters
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
POW 'A'

Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'

Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'

The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters

L

16
15
15
14
13
13
13
13
12
12
11
11
11
11
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P

19
15
20
20
18
18
20
20
19
20
12
13
17
19
14
11
15
16
18
20
12
9
10
17
19
20
7
19
8
12
15
6
8
18
19
19
5
17
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LEGS LOST

33
30
33
29
29
29
31
28
30
29
22
24
26
25
21
20
20
19
24
19
18
16
15
16
22
16
12
14
10
13
13
9
11
12
13
12
8
12
4
6
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MOST LEGS WON

NAME

Nick Hales
Dave Bourne
Dave Owens
Rob Palmer
Dean Knight
Adam Hall
Adam Judd
Dean Ardener
Andy Cooper
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson
Del Hutchison
Alex Richardson
Paul van Ewijk
Frankie Rackham
Ben Lubbe

Pete Butcher
Luke Nash
Emma Bist
Jason Gibbons
Les Totham
Terry Markey
Perry Basley
Sam Burgess
James Bartley
Dougal Powell
Anthony Landvogt
Rachel Hall

lan Kewin
Paula Duckett
Ben Bambridge
Trish Kidd

Ash Jackson
Carl Lilly

Anji Evans
Claire Mealing
Paul Potter
Jody Cooper
Charlie Hunter
Terry Landvogt
Bob Holmes
Russ Burgess
Mary Roberts
Rolf Huber

Ben Marley
Paul Burgess
Luke Hall

Andy Fox
Jackie Duckett
Luke Denyer
Dave Juniper
Joe Costa
Steve Woodhouse
Adam Ward
Colin Clarke
Kim Hutchison
Ashley Pickstock
Dan Lubbe
Conor McCarthy
Simon Markey
Gary Newell
Hollie Bist

TEAM

The Monters
Friary Arms
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
POW 'A'

Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Old Barn Owls
The Monters
POW 'A'

Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'

Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
The Monters
POW 'A'

POW 'A'

Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'
Friary Arms
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'
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MOST LEGS LOST

NAME

Anji Evans
Rachel Hall
Terry Markey
Jackie Duckett
James Bartley
Paula Duckett
Sam Burgess
Emma Bist
Frankie Rackham
Les Totham
Anthony Landvogt
Pete Butcher
Mary Roberts
Luke Nash
Russ Burgess
Alex Richardson
Carl Lilly

Bob Holmes
Dougal Powell
lan Kewin

Ben Lubbe

Ben Bambridge
Terry Landvogt
Paul van Ewijk
Andy Cooper
Jody Cooper
Del Hutchison
Perry Basley
Jason Gibbons
Adam Judd
Andy Fox

Alastair Ceballos-Anderson
Dean Ardener
Adam Hall

Ash Jackson
Dean Knight
Paul Potter
Paul Burgess
Dave Bourne
Luke Hall

Rob Palmer
Claire Mealing
Rolf Huber
Dave Owens
Nick Hales

Kim Hutchison
Ashley Pickstock
Dan Lubbe
Conor McCarthy
Simon Markey
Gary Newell
Hollie Bist

Luke Denyer
Dave Juniper
Joe Costa
Steve Woodhouse
Adam Ward
Colin Clarke
Ben Marley
Charlie Hunter
Trish Kidd

TEAM

POW 'A'

POW 'A'

Cabin Cruisers
POW ‘A’

The Monters
POW 'A'
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A'
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'

The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
The Monters
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
POW ‘A’
Friary Arms
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
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LEAST DARTS

NAME

Dave Owens
Paul van Ewijk
Nick Hales
Dave Bourne
James Bartley
Adam Judd
Adam Hall
Jason Gibbons
Rob Palmer
Dean Knight
Frankie Rackham
Alex Richardson
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson
Del Hutchison
Ben Marley

lan Kewin

Andy Cooper
Ben Lubbe
Dean Ardener
Trish Kidd

Luke Nash

Carl Lilly

Perry Basley
Bob Holmes
Russ Burgess
Emma Bist
Dave Juniper
Anthony Landvogt
Terry Markey
Charlie Hunter
Les Totham
Sam Burgess
Dougal Powell
Paula Duckett
Rachel Hall

Rolf Huber

Paul Burgess
Pete Butcher
Ash Jackson
Ben Bambridge
Kim Hutchison
Anji Evans
Terry Landvogt
Jackie Duckett
Paul Potter
Mary Roberts
Joe Costa
Claire Mealing
Luke Hall

Luke Denyer
Jody Cooper
Adam Ward
Andy Fox

Steve Woodhouse
Colin Clarke
Ashley Pickstock
Dan Lubbe
Conor McCarthy
Simon Markey
Gary Newell
Hollie Bist

TEAM

The Monters
Old Barn Owls
The Monters
Friary Arms
The Monters
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
The Monters
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A'

The Monters
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'

POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A'

The Monters
POW 'A'

Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'

POW 'A'
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'

DIVISION 2

LEAST
DARTS

15
16
17
19
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
22
23
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
29
30
30
31
31
31
31
32
32
33
33
33
34
34
35
36
37
37
39
40
43
46
50
71
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

108
45
110
65
36
45
63
39
68
43
68
50
71
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
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MOST DARTS
NAME TEAM
Paul Potter Old Barn Owls
Terry Landvogt The Monters
Ben Bambridge Friary Arms

Terry Markey
Bob Holmes
Anji Evans

Pete Butcher
Les Totham
Jason Gibbons
Anthony Landvogt
Paul Burgess
Perry Basley
Alex Richardson
Frankie Rackham
Colin Clarke
Andy Fox

Jody Cooper
Dean Ardener
Rolf Huber
Mary Roberts
Paula Duckett
Dean Knight
Luke Hall
Emma Bist

Sam Burgess
Dougal Powell
Carl Lilly

Luke Nash

Ben Lubbe
Russ Burgess
Adam Hall
Adam Judd
Rachel Hall
Andy Cooper
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson
Steve Woodhouse
lan Kewin

Ash Jackson
Del Hutchison
Rob Palmer
James Bartley
Dave Bourne
Paul van Ewijk
Claire Mealing
Jackie Duckett
Adam Ward
Trish Kidd
Charlie Hunter
Luke Denyer
Dave Owens
Nick Hales

Joe Costa

Ben Marley

Kim Hutchison
Dave Juniper
Ashley Pickstock
Dan Lubbe
Conor McCarthy
Simon Markey
Gary Newell
Hollie Bist

Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
POW ‘A’
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'

POW 'A'

Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'

POW 'A'
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
The Monters
The Monters
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'

POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
The Monters
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'

MOST
DARTS

110
108

92
85
80
79
79
79
79
75
74
73
73
72
71
68
68
68
66
65
64
64
63
63
60
59
58
57
56
54
54
53
52
51
51
50
50
49
48
48
47
47
46
45
45
43
43
41
39
39
38
36
34
33
27
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a



DIVISION 2

MOST TONS HIGHEST TON AVERAGE
LEGS 100+ LEGS
POS. NAME TEAM 100t 5 avep P | POS. NAME TEAM A_VESAG 100t o AvED
1 Nick Hales The Monters 68 43 20 1 Nick Hales The Monters 1.58 68 43
2  Dave Bourne Friary Arms 57 46 20| 2 Ben Marley The Monters 1.43 10 7
3 Dave Owens The Monters 48 41 18 3  Dave Bourne Friary Arms 1.24 57 46
4 Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 43 46 20| 4  Trish Kidd Cabin Cruisers 1.18 13 11
5 Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 40 43 18 5 Dave Owens The Monters 1.17 48 41
6  Adam Judd Friary Arms 40 44 19 6  Dave Juniper The Monters 1.00 3 3
7  Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owls 39 40 17 7  Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owls 0.98 39 40
8 Frankie Rackham  Wheatsheaf 39 53 20| 8 Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 0.93 43 46
9 Dean Knight Old Barn Owls 35 46 19 9 Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 0.93 40 43
10  Alastair Ceballos-Anderson Old Barn Owls 34 41 171 10 Adam Judd Friary Arms 0.91 40 44
11 Adam Hall Friary Arms 34 44 19| 11  Alastair Ceballos-Anderson Old Barn Owls 0.83 34 41
12 Alex Richardson Friary Arms 31 a7 19| 12 Adam Hall Friary Arms 0.77 34 44
13 Les Totham Wheatsheaf 29 48 20| 13 Dean Knight Old Barn Owls 0.76 35 46
14  Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf 28 43 19| 14 Frankie Rackham  Wheatsheaf 0.74 39 53
15 Luke Nash The Monters 26 46 18| 15 Charlie Hunter Wheatsheaf 0.67 6 9
16 Emma Bist POW 'A' 26 51 20| 16 AlexRichardson Friary Arms 0.66 31 a7
17 Ben Lubbe Friary Arms 24 42 20| 17 Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf 0.65 28 43
18 James Bartley The Monters 20 a7 19| 18 Les Totham Wheatsheaf 0.60 29 48
19 Paula Duckett POW A’ 19 43 18| 19 Luke Nash The Monters 0.57 26 46
20 lan Kewin Old Barn Owls 18 33 16| 20 Ben Lubbe Friary Arms 0.57 24 42
21 Anthony Landvogt The Monters 18 41 17| 21 Perry Basley Old Barn Owls 0.57 17 30
22 Perry Basley Old Barn Owls 17 30 12| 22 lan Kewin Old Barn Owls 0.55 18 33
23 Dougal Powell Old Barn Owls 17 35 15| 23 EmmaBist POW 'A’ 0.51 26 51
24 Sam Burgess Wheatsheaf 16 46 18| 24 Ashley Pickstock  Wheatsheaf 0.50 1 2
25 Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owls 15 34 15| 25 Dougal Powell Old Barn Owls 0.49 17 35
26 Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 14 42 18| 26 Paula Duckett POW A’ 0.44 19 43
27 Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers 14 50 20| 27 AnthonylLandvogt The Monters 0.44 18 41
28 Trish Kidd Cabin Cruisers 13 11 5| 28 Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owls 0.44 15 34
29 Carl Lilly The Monters 12 31 14| 29 James Bartley The Monters 0.43 20 a7
30 Russ Burgess Wheatsheaf 11 29 12| 30 CarlLilly The Monters 0.39 12 31
31 Pete Butcher Cabin Cruisers 11 48 19| 31 Terry Landvogt The Monters 0.39 9 23
32 Ben Marley The Monters 10 7 3 32 Russ Burgess Wheatsheaf 0.38 11 29
33 Terry Landvogt The Monters 9 23 9 33 Sam Burgess Wheatsheaf 0.35 16 46
34 Rachel Hall POW A’ 9 48 20| 34 Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 0.33 14 42
35 Anji Evans POW A’ 8 43 19| 35 Paul Potter Old Barn Owls 0.33 6 18
36 Ben Bambridge Friary Arms 7 29 12| 36 Luke Denyer Friary Arms 0.33 1 3
37  Charlie Hunter Wheatsheaf 6 9 4 | 37 Joe Costa Cabin Cruisers 0.33 1 3
38 Paul Potter Old Barn Owls 6 18 8 38 Ash Jackson Friary Arms 0.29 6 21
39 Ash Jackson Friary Arms 6 21 8 39 Paul Burgess Wheatsheaf 0.29 4 14
40 Jody Cooper Cabin Cruisers 6 23 10| 40 Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers 0.28 14 50
41 Paul Burgess Wheatsheaf 4 14 6 [ 41 Jody Cooper Cabin Cruisers 0.26 6 23
42  Dave Juniper The Monters 3 3 1| 42 Ben Bambridge Friary Arms 0.24 7 29
43 Claire Mealing POW A’ 3 15 6 | 43 Pete Butcher Cabin Cruisers 0.23 11 48
44  Bob Holmes Cabin Cruisers 3 27 11| 44 Claire Mealing POW A’ 0.20 3 15
45 Mary Roberts POW A’ 3 31 13| 45 Kim Hutchison Wheatsheaf 0.20 1 5
46 Rolf Huber Cabin Cruisers 2 12 5| 46 Rachel Hall POW A’ 0.19 9 48
47  Luke Hall POW ‘A’ 2 12 5| 47 Anji Evans POW A’ 0.19 8 43
48 Jackie Duckett POW A’ 2 32 15| 48 Rolf Huber Cabin Cruisers 0.17 2 12
49 Ashley Pickstock  Wheatsheaf 1 2 1| 49 LukeHall POW A’ 0.17 2 12
=50 Luke Denyer Friary Arms 1 3 1 50 Bob Holmes Cabin Cruisers 0.11 3 27
=50 Joe Costa Cabin Cruisers 1 3 1 51 Mary Roberts POW A’ 0.10 3 31
52  Kim Hutchison Wheatsheaf 1 5 2 52  Andy Fox Cabin Cruisers 0.07 1 15
53 Andy Fox Cabin Cruisers 1 15 7 53 Jackie Duckett POW A’ 0.06 2 32
=54 Dan Lubbe Friary Arms 0 2 1| =54 Colin Clarke Cabin Cruisers 0.00 0 3
=54 Conor McCarthy Friary Arms 0 2 1| =54 Steve Woodhouse Cabin Cruisers 0.00 0 3
=54 Simon Markey Cabin Cruisers 0 2 1| =54 Adam Ward Cabin Cruisers 0.00 0 3
=54 Gary Newell Old Barn Owls 0 2 1| =57 Dan Lubbe Friary Arms 0.00 0 2
=54 Hollie Bist POW A’ 0 2 1| =57 Conor McCarthy Friary Arms 0.00 0 2
=59 Colin Clarke Cabin Cruisers 0 3 1| =57 Simon Markey Cabin Cruisers 0.00 0 2
=59 Steve Woodhouse Cabin Cruisers 0 3 1| =57 Gary Newell Old Barn Owls 0.00 0 2
=59 Adam Ward Cabin Cruisers 0 3 1| =57 Hollie Bist POW 'A’ 0.00 0 2
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HIGHEST & LOWEST WEEKLY AVERAGE RANGE BETWEEN HIGHEST & LOWEST WEEKLY AVERAGE
HIGHEST LOWEST MATCHES

NAME IEAM AVERAGE ~ AVERAGE | 095 NAME TEAM RANGE "5 aveD
Nick Hales The Monters 28.63 12.79 1 Nick Hales The Monters 15.84 20
Dave Owens The Monters 24.44 1411 2 Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owls 11.15 15
Frankie Rackham Wheatsheaf 21.78 11.45 3 Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers 10.46 20
Dave Bourne Friary Arms 20.76 11.52 4 Jackie Duckett POW A’ 10.37 15
Trish Kidd Cabin Cruisers 20.04 12.07 5 Frankie Rackham Wheatsheaf 10.33 20
Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 19.65 12.95 6 Dave Owens The Monters 10.33 18
Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 19.65 10.23 7 Les Totham Wheatsheaf 10.23 20
Adam Judd Friary Arms 19.65 9.87 8 Emma Bist POW A’ 9.89 20
Adam Hall Friary Arms 19.27 10.89 9 Adam Judd Friary Arms 9.78 19
Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf 19.27 10.00 10  Alex Richardson Friary Arms 9.73 19
Alex Richardson Friary Arms 19.27 9.54 11 Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 9.42 20
Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owls 19.12 11.13 12 Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf 9.27 19
Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owls 18.74 7.59 13  Dave Bourne Friary Arms 9.24 20
Dean Knight Old Barn Owls 18.56 10.59 14  James Bartley The Monters 9.10 19
lan Kewin Old Barn Owls 18.56 9.70 15  Anthony Landvogt  The Monters 9.03 17
Ben Lubbe Friary Arms 18.04 10.88 16  Bob Holmes Cabin Cruisers 8.95 11
Emma Bist POW A’ 18.00 8.11 17  Anji Evans POW ‘A’ 8.94 19
Carl Lilly The Monters 17.92 9.64 18  lan Kewin Old Barn Owls 8.86 16
James Bartley The Monters 17.79 8.69 19  Mary Roberts POW A’ 8.44 13
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson  Old Barn Owls 17.58 11.29 20  Adam Hall Friary Arms 8.38 19
Ben Marley The Monters 17.28 16.43 21 Carl Lilly The Monters 8.28 14
Luke Nash The Monters 17.28 9.06 22 Luke Nash The Monters 8.22 18
Anthony Landvogt  The Monters 16.92 7.89 23  Ben Bambridge Friary Arms 8.11 12
Les Totham Wheatsheaf 16.62 6.39 24 Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owls 7.99 17
Charlie Hunter Wheatsheaf 16.43 13.73 25  Dean Knight Old Barn Owls 7.97 19
Dougal Powell Old Barn Owls 15.68 8.88 26 Trish Kidd Cabin Cruisers 7.97 5
Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers 15.50 5.04 27  Rachel Hall POW A’ 7.32 20
Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 15.18 9.89 28  Sam Burgess Wheatsheaf 7.29 18
Sam Burgess Wheatsheaf 14.88 7.59 29  Andy Fox Cabin Cruisers 7.23 7
Paula Duckett POW A’ 14.83 8.43 30 Ben Lubbe Friary Arms 7.16 20
Pete Butcher Cabin Cruisers 14.80 8.21 31  Dougal Powell Old Barn Owls 6.80 15
Russ Burgess Wheatsheaf 14.69 8.28 32  Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 6.70 18
Ash Jackson Friary Arms 14.68 9.20 33  Pete Butcher Cabin Cruisers 6.59 19
Ben Bambridge Friary Arms 14.52 6.41 34  Paul Potter Old Barn Owls 6.45 8
Perry Basley Old Barn Owls 14.35 8.08 35 Russ Burgess Wheatsheaf 6.41 12
Jackie Duckett POW A’ 14.32 3.95 36  Paula Duckett POW A’ 6.40 18
Bob Holmes Cabin Cruisers 14.30 5.35 37  Alastair Ceballos-Anderson  Old Barn Owls 6.29 17
Luke Hall POW A’ 13.74 8.19 38  Perry Basley Old Barn Owls 6.27 12
Rolf Huber Cabin Cruisers 13.48 8.12 39  Terry Landvogt The Monters 5.97 9
Rachel Hall POW A’ 13.46 6.14 40  Luke Hall POW ‘A’ 5.55 5
Paul Potter Old Barn Owls 13.36 6.91 41 Ash Jackson Friary Arms 5.48 8
Luke Denyer Friary Arms 13.14 13.14 42  Rolf Huber Cabin Cruisers 5.36 5
Claire Mealing POW A’ 13.11 11.37 43  Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 5.29 18
Mary Roberts POW A’ 12.81 4.37 44 Jody Cooper Cabin Cruisers 3.82 10
Anji Evans POW A’ 12.81 3.87 45  Paul Burgess Wheatsheaf 3.25 6
Ashley Pickstock Wheatsheaf 12.47 12.47 46  Charlie Hunter Wheatsheaf 2.70 4
Dave Juniper The Monters 12.41 12.41 47  Kim Hutchison Wheatsheaf 2.40 2
Paul Burgess Wheatsheaf 12.39 9.14 48  Claire Mealing POW A’ 1.74 6
Joe Costa Cabin Cruisers 11.76 11.76 49  Ben Marley The Monters 0.85 3
Andy Fox Cabin Cruisers 11.75 4.52 =50 Luke Denyer Friary Arms 0.00 1
Jody Cooper Cabin Cruisers 11.74 7.92 =50 Ashley Pickstock Wheatsheaf 0.00 1
Terry Landvogt The Monters 11.55 5.58 =50 Dave Juniper The Monters 0.00 1
Steve Woodhouse  Cabin Cruisers 10.88 10.88 =50 Joe Costa Cabin Cruisers 0.00 1
Kim Hutchison Wheatsheaf 10.24 7.84 =50 Steve Woodhouse Cabin Cruisers 0.00 1
Adam Ward Cabin Cruisers 10.07 10.07 =50 Adam Ward Cabin Cruisers 0.00 1
Dan Lubbe Friary Arms 9.95 9.95 =50 Dan Lubbe Friary Arms 0.00 1
Conor McCarthy Friary Arms 8.91 8.91 =50 Conor McCarthy Friary Arms 0.00 1
Simon Markey Cabin Cruisers 8.73 8.73 =50 Simon Markey Cabin Cruisers 0.00 1
Gary Newell Old Barn Owls 8.17 8.17 =50 Gary Newell Old Barn Owls 0.00 1
Colin Clarke Cabin Cruisers 5.75 5.75 =50 Colin Clarke Cabin Cruisers 0.00 1
Hollie Bist POW A’ 1.08 1.08 =50 Hollie Bist POW ‘A’ 0.00 1




DIVISION 2

HIGHEST WEEKLY "WINNING GAME' AVERAGE

NAME

Nick Hales
Dave Owens
Frankie Rackham
Dave Bourne
Trish Kidd

Andy Cooper
Rob Palmer
Adam Judd

Del Hutchison
Adam Hall

Alex Richardson
Jason Gibbons
Paul van Ewijk
Dean Knight

lan Kewin

Ben Lubbe
James Bartley
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson
Ben Marley
Emma Bist
Luke Nash
Charlie Hunter
Les Totham
Dean Ardener
Terry Markey
Paula Duckett
Perry Basley
Russ Burgess
Ash Jackson
Rolf Huber

Paul Potter
Sam Burgess
Anthony Landvogt
Bob Holmes
Carl Lilly

Anji Evans

Pete Butcher
Rachel Hall

Ben Bambridge
Dougal Powell
Claire Mealing
Luke Hall

Terry Landvogt
Paul Burgess
Jody Cooper
Mary Roberts
Andy Fox
Jackie Duckett
Kim Hutchison
Luke Denyer
Ashley Pickstock
Dave Juniper
Joe Costa
Steve Woodhouse
Adam Ward
Dan Lubbe
Conor McCarthy
Simon Markey
Gary Newell
Colin Clarke
Hollie Bist

TEAM

The Monters
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
The Monters
Old Barn Owls
The Monters
POW 'A'

The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'

Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'

POW 'A'

The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'

AVERAGE

28.63
24.44
21.78
20.76
20.04
19.65
19.65
19.65
19.27
19.27
19.27
18.74
18.56
18.56
18.56
18.04
17.79
17.58
17.28
17.28
17.28
16.43
16.43
15.18
14.96
14.83
14.11
13.54
13.49
13.48
13.36
13.28
13.22
12.96
12.88
12.81
12.71
12.65
12.57
12.37
12.25
11.70
11.55
11.43
11.26
10.94
8.35
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

LOWEST WEEKLY '"WINNING GAME' AVERAGE

POS.
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NAME

Terry Landvogt
Paul Potter

Les Totham
Jason Gibbons
Terry Markey
Ben Bambridge
Anthony Landvogt
Perry Basley
Luke Hall

Pete Butcher
Andy Fox

Anji Evans
Paula Duckett
Jody Cooper
Luke Nash

Sam Burgess
Rachel Hall

Rolf Huber
Mary Roberts
Alex Richardson
Dougal Powell
Emma Bist

Carl Lilly

Dean Ardener
Paul Burgess
lan Kewin

Dean Knight
Adam Hall

Ben Lubbe

Paul van Ewijk
James Bartley
Ash Jackson
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson
Claire Mealing
Frankie Rackham
Dave Bourne
Adam Judd

Bob Holmes
Trish Kidd

Del Hutchison
Rob Palmer
Russ Burgess
Charlie Hunter
Dave Owens
Andy Cooper
Nick Hales

Ben Marley
Jackie Duckett
Kim Hutchison
Luke Denyer
Ashley Pickstock
Dave Juniper
Joe Costa
Steve Woodhouse
Adam Ward
Dan Lubbe
Conor McCarthy
Simon Markey
Gary Newell
Colin Clarke
Hollie Bist

TEAM

The Monters
Old Barn Owls
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
The Monters
Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'

Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
POW ‘A’

POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A'
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'

Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'

The Monters
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
The Monters
Friary Arms
Old Barn Owls
POW 'A'
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
The Monters
POW 'A'
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A'

AVERAGE

5.58
6.91
6.96
7.59
7.62
7.78
7.89
8.08
8.19
8.21
8.35
8.55
8.64
8.99
9.06
9.11
9.17
9.20
9.39
9.54
9.63
9.63
9.64
9.89
10.44
10.56
10.59
10.89
11.12
11.13
11.24
11.29
11.29
11.37
11.45
11.52
11.65
11.77
12.07
12.48
12.95
13.54
13.73
14.11
14.52
14.52
16.43
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a



DIVISION 2

HIGHEST SHOT IN HIGHEST SHOT OUT

NAME TEAM IN SHOT POS. NAME TEAM OUT SHOT
Nick Hales The Monters 160 x2 1 Dave Owens The Monters 164
Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 160 2 Nick Hales The Monters 151
Les Totham Wheatsheaf 152 3 Charlie Hunter Wheatsheaf 138
Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf 152 4 Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owls 136
Trish Kidd Cabin Cruisers 148 5 Dave Bourne Friary Arms 124
Adam Judd Friary Arms 142 6 Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 117
Adam Hall Friary Arms 134 7 Adam Judd Friary Arms 116
Ben Lubbe Friary Arms 120 8 Trish Kidd Cabin Cruisers 113
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson Old Barn Owls 120 9 Frankie Rackham Wheatsheaf 112
Rachel Hall POW A’ 114 10  Dean Knight Old Barn Owls 107
Dave Owens The Monters 113 11 Dave Juniper The Monters 100
Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owls 112 12 Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 97
Dave Bourne Friary Arms 112 13  Emma Bist POW A’ 94
Alex Richardson Friary Arms 112 14  Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owls 89
Anthony Landvogt The Monters 112 15  Les Totham Wheatsheaf 85
Ben Marley The Monters 112 16  Alex Richardson Friary Arms 83
Dougal Powell Old Barn Owls 112 17  Ben Lubbe Friary Arms 82
Paula Duckett POW A’ 112 18  Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf 79
Joe Costa Cabin Cruisers 112 =19 Terry Landvogt The Monters 74
Pete Butcher Cabin Cruisers 106 =19 lan Kewin Old Barn Owls 74
Paul Burgess Wheatsheaf 106 21  Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 71
Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 105 =22  Anthony Landvogt The Monters 68
Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers 105 =22 Ben Marley The Monters 68
Andy Fox Cabin Cruisers 105 =22 Bob Holmes Cabin Cruisers 68
Terry Landvogt The Monters 104 =25 Luke Nash The Monters 66
Bob Holmes Cabin Cruisers 104 =25 Rolf Huber Cabin Cruisers 66
Jackie Duckett POW A’ 103 =27 Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers 64
Luke Nash The Monters 102 =27  Anji Evans POW A’ 64
Carl Lilly The Monters 102 29  James Bartley The Monters 62
Emma Bist POW 'A’ 101 =30 Ben Bambridge Friary Arms 60
lan Kewin Old Barn Owls 101 =30 Sam Burgess Wheatsheaf 60
Frankie Rackham Wheatsheaf 100 32  Pete Butcher Cabin Cruisers 58
Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 100 =33  Alastair Ceballos-Anderson Old Barn Owls 57
James Bartley The Monters 100 =33 Dougal Powell Old Barn Owls 57
Ben Bambridge Friary Arms 100 =35 Adam Hall Friary Arms 56
Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owls 97 =35 Perry Basley Old Barn Owls 56
Russ Burgess Wheatsheaf 95 37  Claire Mealing POW A’ 54
Charlie Hunter Wheatsheaf 92 38  Paula Duckett POW A’ 41
Dean Knight Old Barn Owls 92 =39 Rachel Hall POW 'A' 40
Conor McCarthy Friary Arms 91 =39 Carl Lilly The Monters 40
Claire Mealing POW A’ 90 =39 Luke Hall POW A’ 40
Perry Basley Old Barn Owls 88 42  Jackie Duckett POW A’ 38
Paul Potter Old Barn Owls 88 43  Jody Cooper Cabin Cruisers 35
Mary Roberts POW 'A’ 87 =44  Russ Burgess Wheatsheaf 32
Sam Burgess Wheatsheaf 84 =44  Ash Jackson Friary Arms 32
Rolf Huber Cabin Cruisers 80 46  Luke Denyer Friary Arms 31
Dave Juniper The Monters 72 =47 Paul Potter Old Barn Owls 30
Jody Cooper Cabin Cruisers 66 =47  Kim Hutchison Wheatsheaf 30
Anji Evans POW A’ 61 49  Mary Roberts POW A’ 28
Simon Markey Cabin Cruisers 60 50  Paul Burgess Wheatsheaf 26
Adam Ward Cabin Cruisers 60 51  Steve Woodhouse Cabin Cruisers 24
Ash Jackson Friary Arms 57 52  Joe Costa Cabin Cruisers 18
Dan Lubbe Friary Arms 52 53  Andy Fox Cabin Cruisers 10
Luke Denyer Friary Arms 50 54  Colin Clarke Cabin Cruisers 4
Kim Hutchison Wheatsheaf 49 55  Adam Ward Cabin Cruisers 2
Gary Newell Old Barn Owls 48 =56  Conor McCarthy Friary Arms n/a
Colin Clarke Cabin Cruisers 42 =56  Simon Markey Cabin Cruisers n/a
Luke Hall POW A’ 41 =56 Dan Lubbe Friary Arms n/a
Hollie Bist POW A’ 40 =56  Gary Newell Old Barn Owls n/a
Ashley Pickstock Wheatsheaf 33 =56 Hollie Bist POW A’ n/a
Steve Woodhouse Cabin Cruisers 27 =56  Ashley Pickstock Wheatsheaf n/a
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DIVISION 2

FIRST THROW IN SHOTS FIRST THROW IN SHOT %
FIRST FIRST FIRST
NAME TEAM Pﬁ) THROW | POs. NAME TEAM THROW PﬁD THROW
— INSHOTS IN SHOT % IN SHOTS
Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owls 40 28 1 Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owls 70% 40 28
Nick Hales The Monters 43 28 2 Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owls 67.65% 34 23
Alex Richardson Friary Arms a7 27 3 Luke Denyer Friary Arms 66.67% 3 2
Dave Owens The Monters 41 25 4 Joe Costa Cabin Cruisers 66.67% 3 2
Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 46 25 5 Nick Hales The Monters 65.12% 43 28
Frankie Rackham Wheatsheaf 53 25 6 Dave Owens The Monters 60.98% 41 25
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson ~ Old Barn Owls 41 24 7  Alastair Ceballos-Anderson  Old Barn Owls 58.54% 41 24
Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owls 34 23 8  Carl Lilly The Monters 58.06% 31 18
Adam Hall Friary Arms 44 23 9  Alex Richardson Friary Arms 57.45% 47 27
Emma Bist POW A’ 51 23 10 Paul Potter Old Barn Owls 55.56% 18 10
Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf 43 22 11 Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 54.35% 46 25
Adam Judd Friary Arms 44 22 12 Adam Hall Friary Arms 52.27% 44 23
Anthony Landvogt ~ The Monters 41 21 13 Dougal Powell Old Barn Owls 51.43% 35 18
Dave Bourne Friary Arms 46 21 14 Anthony Landvogt  The Monters 51.22% 41 21
James Bartley The Monters a7 21 15 Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf 51.16% 43 22
Ben Lubbe Friary Arms 42 19 16 Adam Judd Friary Arms 50% 44 22
Luke Nash The Monters 46 19 =17 Conor McCarthy Friary Arms 50% 2 1
Pete Butcher Cabin Cruisers 48 19 =17 Simon Markey Cabin Cruisers 50% 2 1
Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers 50 19 19 Frankie Rackham Wheatsheaf 47.17% 53 25
Carl Lilly The Monters 31 18 20 Claire Mealing POW A’ 46.67% 15 7
Dougal Powell Old Barn Owls 35 18 21 Dave Bourne Friary Arms 45.65% 46 21
Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 42 18 22 Ben Lubbe Friary Arms 45.24% 42 19
Les Totham Wheatsheaf 48 18 23 Emma Bist POW A’ 45.1% 51 23
Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 43 17 24 Russ Burgess Wheatsheaf 44.83% 29 13
Dean Knight Old Barn Owls 46 17 25 James Bartley The Monters 44.68% 47 21
Rachel Hall POW A’ 48 17 26 Terry Landvogt The Monters 43.48% 23 10
Sam Burgess Wheatsheaf 46 16 27 Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 42.86% 42 18
Paula Duckett POW 'A' 43 14 28 Paul Burgess Wheatsheaf 42.86% 14 6
Russ Burgess Wheatsheaf 29 13 29 Luke Nash The Monters 41.3% 46 19
Anji Evans POW A’ 43 13 30 Perry Basley Old Barn Owls 40% 30 12
Perry Basley Old Barn Owls 30 12 31 Pete Butcher Cabin Cruisers 39.58% 48 19
lan Kewin Old Barn Owls 33 12 32 Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 39.53% 43 17
Paul Potter Old Barn Owls 18 10 33 Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers 38% 50 19
Terry Landvogt The Monters 23 10 34 Les Totham Wheatsheaf 37.5% 48 18
Ben Bambridge Friary Arms 29 10 35 Dean Knight Old Barn Owls 36.96% 46 17
Mary Roberts POW A’ 31 10 36 lan Kewin Old Barn Owls 36.36% 33 12
Jackie Duckett POW ‘A’ 32 9 37 Rachel Hall POW A’ 35.42% 48 17
Bob Holmes Cabin Cruisers 27 8 38 Sam Burgess Wheatsheaf 34.78% 46 16
Claire Mealing POW A’ 15 7 39 Ben Bambridge Friary Arms 34.48% 29 10
Ash Jackson Friary Arms 21 7 40 Ash Jackson Friary Arms 3333% 21 7
Paul Burgess Wheatsheaf 14 6 41  Luke Hall POW A’ 3333% 12 4
Luke Hall POW ‘A’ 12 4 42  Charlie Hunter Wheatsheaf 33.33% 9 3
Jody Cooper Cabin Cruisers 23 4 43 Adam Ward Cabin Cruisers 33.33% 3 1
Charlie Hunter Wheatsheaf 9 3 44  Paula Duckett POW A’ 32.56% 43 14
Trish Kidd Cabin Cruisers 11 3 45 Mary Roberts POW A’ 32.26% 31 10
Andy Fox Cabin Cruisers 15 3 46  Anji Evans POW A’ 30.23% 43 13
Luke Denyer Friary Arms 3 2 47 Bob Holmes Cabin Cruisers 29.63% 27 8
Joe Costa Cabin Cruisers 3 2 48 Ben Marley The Monters 28.57% 7 2
Ben Marley The Monters 7 2 49  Jackie Duckett POW A’ 28.13% 32 9
Rolf Huber Cabin Cruisers 12 2 50 Trish Kidd Cabin Cruisers 2727% 11 3
Conor McCarthy Friary Arms 2 1 51 Andy Fox Cabin Cruisers 20% 15 3
Simon Markey Cabin Cruisers 2 1 52  Kim Hutchison Wheatsheaf 20% 5 1
Adam Ward Cabin Cruisers 3 1 53 Jody Cooper Cabin Cruisers 17.39% 23 4
Kim Hutchison Wheatsheaf 5 1 54  Rolf Huber Cabin Cruisers 16.67% 12 2
Dan Lubbe Friary Arms 2 0 =55 Dave Juniper The Monters 0% 3 0
Gary Newell Old Barn Owls 2 0 =55 Steve Woodhouse Cabin Cruisers 0% 3 0
Hollie Bist POW A’ 2 0 =55 Colin Clarke Cabin Cruisers 0% 3 0
Ashley Pickstock Wheatsheaf 2 0 =58 Dan Lubbe Friary Arms 0% 2 0
Dave Juniper The Monters 3 0 =58 Gary Newell Old Barn Owls 0% 2 0
Steve Woodhouse  Cabin Cruisers 3 0 =58 Hollie Bist POW "'A' 0% 2 0
Colin Clarke Cabin Cruisers 3 0 =58 Ashley Pickstock Wheatsheaf 0% 2 0




DIVISION 2

NO SCORE IN SHOTS 180's
NO SCORE  LEGS
NAME TEAM INSHOTS  PLAYED NAME TEAM 180
1 Anji Evans POW A’ 127 43 Nick Hales The Monters x3 (1¥)
2 Jackie Duckett POW A’ 117 32
3  Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers 96 50 Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf X2
4  Rachel Hall POW A’ 82 48 Ben Marley The Monters X2 (2°¥)
5 Sam Burgess Wheatsheaf 82 46 Adam Judd Friary Arms X2 (1%¥)
6 Emma Bist POW A’ 79 51
7  Paula Duckett POW A’ 77 43 James Bartley The Monters x1
8 Les Totham Wheatsheaf 74 48 Dean Knight Old Barn Owls x1
9 Bob Holmes Cabin Cruisers 67 27 Adam Hall Friary Arms x1
10 Pete Butcher Cabin Cruisers 64 48 Alastair Ceballos-Anderson Old Barn Owls x1
11 Luke Nash The Monters 64 46 Dave Owens The Monters x1 (1¥)
12 James Bartley The Monters 58 47 lan Kewin Old Barn Owls x1 (1¥)
13 Ben Bambridge Friary Arms 58 29
14 Frankie Rackham Wheatsheaf 55 53 UPDATED AFTER THE TEAM KNOCKOUTS
15 Adam Judd Friary Arms 51 44
16 Ben Lubbe Friary Arms 50 42 ¥ = qty. scored in knockouts (included in main total)
17 Jody Cooper Cabin Cruisers 50 23
18 Mary Roberts POW A’ 49 31
19 Dean Knight Old Barn Owls 48 46
20 Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 47 46
21 Dave Bourne Friary Arms 45 46
22 Terry Landvogt The Monters 45 23
23 Perry Basley Old Barn Owls 44 30
24  Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 43 42
25 lan Kewin Old Barn Owls 43 33
26 Ash Jackson Friary Arms 43 21
27 Andy Fox Cabin Cruisers 43 15
28 Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 42 43
29 Dougal Powell Old Barn Owls 39 35
30 Anthony Landvogt ~ The Monters 37 41
31 Paul Potter Old Barn Owls 36 18
32 Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf 35 43
33 Alastair Ceballos-Anderson ~ Old Barn Owls 35 41
34 Russ Burgess Wheatsheaf 35 29
35 Alex Richardson Friary Arms 34 a7
36 Adam Hall Friary Arms 33 44
37 Rolf Huber Cabin Cruisers 30 12
38 Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owls 29 34
39 Nick Hales The Monters 28 43 WHITEWASH LEGS
40 Dave Owens The Monters 28 41
41 Carl Lilly The Monters 28 31 NAME TEAM WHITEWASHED BY DARTS
42 Paul Burgess Wheatsheaf 23 14
43  Luke Hall POW 'A' 19 12 W2  Anji Evans POW 'A' Ben Bambridge (Friary Arms) 39
44 Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owls 18 40 W3 Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers Dave Bourne (Friary Arms) 21
45 Claire Mealing POW 'A' 14 15 W5 Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers Frankie Rackham (Wheatsheaf) 18
46 Hollie Bist POW 'A' 14 2 W11 Luke Nash the Monters Terry Markey (Cabin Cruisers) 27
47  Kim Hutchison Wheatsheaf 13 5 w12 Rachel Hall POW 'A' Ben Lubbe (Friary Arms) 24
48 Colin Clarke Cabin Cruisers 13 3 W14 Jackie Duckett POW 'A' Andy Cooper (Cabin Cruisers) 30
49  Trish Kidd Cabin Cruisers 12 11 W15 Jackie Duckett POW 'A' Dave Owens (the Monters) 18
50 Dave Juniper The Monters 10 3 w19 Jackie Duckett POW 'A' Rob Palmer (Cabin Cruisers) 21
51 Charlie Hunter Wheatsheaf 8 9
52 Steve Woodhouse Cabin Cruisers 7 3
53 Conor McCarthy Friary Arms 7 2
54  Dan Lubbe Friary Arms 6 2
55 Ben Marley The Monters 5 7
56 Adam Ward Cabin Cruisers 5 3
57 Simon Markey Cabin Cruisers 4 2
=58 Gary Newell Old Barn Owls 3 2
=58 Ashley Pickstock Wheatsheaf 3 2
=60 Luke Denyer Friary Arms 1 3
=60 Joe Costa Cabin Cruisers 1 3



=11
=11
=11
=11
=11
=11
=11
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20
=20

NAME

Nick Hales
Rob Palmer
Adam Judd
Dave Owens
Paul van Ewijk
Alex Richardson
Dave Bourne
Trish Kidd
Rachel Hall
Paula Duckett
Adam Hall

Alastair Ceballos-Anderson

Ben Lubbe

Ant Landvogt
Pete Butcher
Andy Cooper
Emma Bist

lan Kewin
Dean Ardener
Del Hutchison
Les Totham
Joe Costa
Dougal Powell
Ben Marley
Paul Burgess
Terry Markey
Andy Fox
Terry Landvogt
Bob Holmes
Jackie Duckett
Luke Nash
Carl Lilly
James Bartley
Ben Bambridge
Frankie Rackham

NAME

Nick Hales
Dave Owens
Paul van Ewijk
Adam Judd
Charlie Hunter
Dave Bourne
Rob Palmer
Trish Kidd
Frankie Rackham
Dean Knight
Dave Juniper

NAME

Adam Judd

Paul van Ewijk
Nick Hales

DIVISION 2
MOST TON+ IN-SHOTS

SHOTS IN

TEAM oty.

=
o

the Monters 160 160 120 112 112 112 112 103 100

Cabin Cruisers 8 160 120 120 120 115 100 100 100
Friary Arms 8 142 108 105 102 102 102 101 100
the Monters 6 113 112 112 112 112 112
Old Barn Owls 5 112 112 112 112 112
Friary Arms 5 112 112 112 112 110
Friary Arms 4 112 103 101 101
Cabin Cruisers 3 148 108 108
POW A 3 114 114 102
POW A 3 112 110 103
Friary Arms 2 134 112
Old Barn Owls 2 120 107
Friary Arms 2 120 100
the Monters 2 112 112
Cabin Cruisers 2 106 106
Cabin Cruisers 2 105 100
POW A’ 2 101 100
Old Barn Owls 2 101 100
Wheatsheaf 2 100 100
Wheatsheaf 1 152
Wheatsheaf 1 152
Cabin Cruisers 1 112
Old Barn Owls 1 112
the Monters 1 112
Wheatsheaf 1 106
Cabin Cruisers 1 105
Cabin Cruisers 1 105
the Monters 1 104
Cabin Cruisers 1 104
POW 'A' 1 103
the Monters 1 102
the Monters 1 102
the Monters 1 100
Friary Arms 1 100
Wheatsheaf 1 100
MOST TON+ OUT-SHOTS
TEAM Qty. SHOTSOUT

the Monters 6 151 114 113 112 103 100
the Monters 2 164 116
Old Barn Owls 2 136 112
Friary Arms 2 116 104
Wheatsheaf 1 138

Friary Arms 1 124

Cabin Cruisers 1 117

Cabin Cruisers 1 113
Wheatsheaf 1 112

Old Barn Owls 1 107

the Monters 1 100

LEGS STARTING AND FINISHING WITH A TON+

TEAM SHOTIN SHOT OUT DARTS WEEK
Friary Arms 142 116 21 1
Old Barn Owls 112 112 18 6
the Monters 112 103 24 12

100



POS.

MOST MAN / LADY OF THE MATCHES

NAME

Nick Hales
Dave Bourne
Dave Owens
Rob Palmer
Paul van Ewijk
Dean Knight
Andy Cooper
Emma Bist
Jason Gibbons
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson
Trish Kidd
Frankie Rackham
Alex Richardson
Russ Burgess
Del Hutchison
Adam Judd
Dean Ardener
lan Kewin
James Bartley
Adam Hall

Ben Lubbe

TEAM

The Monters
Friary Arms
The Monters
Cabin Cruisers
Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
POW A’

Old Barn Owls
Old Barn Owls
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
The Monters
Friary Arms
Friary Arms

MOST 'OPPONENTS'

TO MAN/ LADY OF THE MATCHES

NAME

Frankie Rackham
Sam Burgess
Paula Duckett
Paul van Ewijk
Emma Bist
Jason Gibbons
Alex Richardson
Andy Cooper
Russ Burgess
Terry Markey
Rachel Hall
Les Totham
Jackie Duckett
Mary Roberts
Ben Bambridge
Jody Cooper
Nick Hales
Dave Bourne
Rob Palmer
Del Hutchison
Adam Judd
Dean Ardener
lan Kewin

Aniji Evans
Bob Holmes
Ash Jackson
Paul Burgess
Rolf Huber
Luke Hall

Kim Hutchison
Hollie Bist

TEAM

Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A’'

Old Barn Owls
POW 'A’

Old Barn Owls
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A’
Wheatsheaf
POW A’

POW 'A’
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
The Monters
Friary Arms
Cabin Cruisers
Wheatsheaf
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Old Barn Owls
POW A’
Cabin Cruisers
Friary Arms
Wheatsheaf
Cabin Cruisers
POW 'A’'
Wheatsheaf
POW 'A’
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HIGHEST & LOWEST MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH AVERAGE

HIGHEST LOWEST
NAME IEAM AVERAGE AVERAGE
Nick Hales The Monters 28.63 17.58
Dave Owens The Monters 24.44 18.74
Frankie Rackham Wheatsheaf 21.78 21.78
Dave Bourne Friary Arms 20.76 16.70
Trish Kidd Cabin Cruisers 20.04 14.52
Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 19.65 16.16
Alex Richardson Friary Arms 19.27 19.27
Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf 19.27 19.27
Adam Hall Friary Arms 19.27 19.27
Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owls 18.74 18.56
lan Kewin Old Barn Owls 18.56 18.56
Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owils 18.56 15.90
Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 18.07 15.66
Dean Knight Old Barn Owils 18.00 15.42
James Bartley The Monters 17.79 17.79
Adam Judd Friary Arms 17.28 17.28
Emma Bist POW 'A' 17.28 16.98
Ben Lubbe Friary Arms 15.66 15.66
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson  Old Barn Owls 15.51 15.42
Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 14.31 14.31
Russ Burgess Wheatsheaf 13.54 13.54

HIGHEST & LOWEST

'OPPONENT TO MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH' AVERAGE

HIGHEST LOWEST
NAME IEAM AVERAGE AVERAGE
Nick Hales The Monters 20.45 20.45
Dave Bourne Friary Arms 19.74 19.74
Paul van Ewijk Old Barn Owls 19.12 14.31
Frankie Rackham Wheatsheaf 17.13 14.54
Alex Richardson Friary Arms 16.98 14.50
Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 16.79 12.85
Les Totham Wheatsheaf 16.62 9.88
Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owils 16.04 9.28
Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 15.58 15.58
Sam Burgess Wheatsheaf 14.88 9.08
Russ Burgess Wheatsheaf 14.69 12.69
Ash Jackson Friary Arms 14.68 14.68
Emma Bist POW A’ 14.68 13.28
Ben Bambridge Friary Arms 14.31 11.04
Paula Duckett POW A’ 14.27 10.73
Adam Judd Friary Arms 13.61 13.61
Bob Holmes Cabin Cruisers 13.56 13.56
Rachel Hall POW A’ 12.53 10.11
Luke Hall POW A’ 12.32 12.32
Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 10.81 10.81
Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers 10.41 6.73
Jody Cooper Cabin Cruisers 10.15 8.82
Paul Burgess Wheatsheaf 10.11 10.11
Del Hutchison Wheatsheaf 10.00 10.00
Mary Roberts POW 'A’ 9.81 4.37
lan Kewin Old Barn Owils 9.70 9.70
Rolf Huber Cabin Cruisers 8.12 8.12
Jackie Duckett POW A’ 7.89 6.17
Kim Hutchison Wheatsheaf 7.84 7.84
Anji Evans POW 'A’ 7.49 7.49
Hollie Bist POW A’ 1.08 1.08



WEEKLY PLAYER STATISTICS

RED

= WINNING GAME
=MAN/LADY OF THE MATCH
= OPPONENT TO MAN / LADY OF THE MATCH

mg = MATCH GIVEN TO OPPOSITION
mt = MATCH TAKEN FROM OPPOSITION
X =MATCH NOT PLAYED

RANGE BETWEEN
DV TEAM INAME wi o w2  ws w4 WS We W7 W8  we Wi  wi w2 o wiz Wi wis  wis  wx o wig  wig  wzo |SAMESOVERAD ygieqrg st TOMtSHOSIn
- (Qty. AVERAGE QY.
Adam Ward 10.07 0 0.00 0
Andy Cooper 16.70 i 1557 : 1285 | 10.23 | 14.32 | 17.58 | 16.98 | 16.70 : 17.28 | 16.16 : 16.79 | 1590 : 15.66 : 1452 i 14,96 i 13.19 : 14.05 : 13.17 : 1457 i 19.65 0 9.42 2
Andy Fox 10.80 : 11.75 9.25 11.28 8.76 4.52 8.35 0 7.23 1
Bob Holmes 8.88 11.77 + 11.33 | 13.56 ' 10.38 | 13.63 | 12.95 5.35 12.44 12.96 14.30 0 8.95 1
g Colin Clarke 5.75 0 0.00 0
K] Jody Cooper 9.83 11.74 | 10.15 8.23 11.26 8.82 9.38 9.02 8.99 7.92 0 3.82 0
2 |Joe Costa 11.76 0 0.00 1
g Pete Butcher 9.22 11.02 | 14.09 | 11.78 | 11.02 | 11.81 | 10.44 | 11.99 8.21 14.80 | 10.13 11.79 | 11.70 ; 11.41 | 11.76 | 13.56 | 14.36 ;| 10.85 | 12.71 0 6.59 2
% Rob Palmer 15.58 | 14.96 | 13.73 19.65 | 16.43 | 13.73 | 18.07 : 17.91 ; 15.15 | 18.91 13.54 | 17.58 | 16.70 | 15.90 | 15.24 ; 12.95 | 15.66 | 14.82 0 6.70 8
O Rolf Huber 9.20 8.12 13.48 | 10.12 | 11.64 0 5.36 0
Simon Markey 8.73 0 0.00 0
Steve Woodhouse 10.88 0 0.00 0
Terry Markey 5.04 14.96 ; 1550 | 11.53 6.73 14.14 | 14.44 8.75 13.92 7.62 12.70 9.76 11.64 ; 11.30 9.46 12.07 6.51 10.41 | 10.20 | 10.64 0 10.46 1
Trish Kidd 12.61 | 12.07 | 14.96 | 14.52 20.04 1 7.97 3
o) Andy Chant 14.75 | 11.51 17.10 ! 15.66 | 17.80 | 14.79 12.98 ; 13.83 ;| 14.01 | 16.37 | 16.22 ; 12.59 | 12.42 | 13.60 14.72 | 14.69 0 6.29 4
8 Derek Mitchell 10.89 | 15.84 2.82 12.43 | 13.03 10.44 ; 11.50 10.28 9.09 6.71 14.73 11.93 ; 11.82 : 15.17 0 13.02 1
el John Abbott 12.31 | 19.86 ; 15.87 | 14.31 | 19.72 | 16.70 18.13 | 12.87 | 11.75 | 1420 ; 14.08 ; 13.59 | 14.31 ! 20.89 | 17.67 | 16.43 | 19.22 20.94 2 9.19 5
g Keith Robinson 23.30 | 21.32 ! 18.76 ! 20.04 | 20.09 | 16.16 | 16.13 ! 22.13 | 14.31 | 26.37 ; 20.04 : 18.91 ! 19.14 : 1590 ; 29.47 | 20.04 : 17.89 | 20.81 ; 20.45 ;| 18.22 11 15.16 15
8 Lee Hellyer 16.14 12.53 | 12.04 16.82 | 14.15 : 12.06 ;| 12.52 . 18.20 | 14.17 1759 ' 1243 : 11.52 | 14.89 | 14.74 0 6.68 0
& Mazz Tupper 11.27 0 0.00 0
= Peter Hall 13.35 : 11.67 : 10.71 : 1543 | 13.14 . 12.05 : 10.96 : 12.37 16.10 16.16 9.35 11.29 : 11.99 9.78 13.33 0 6.81 4
O Rob Rice 13.47 : 15.12 : 12.50 : 12.20 5.71 9.73 12.07 : 11.23 9.46 9.64 11.44 1435 : 10.78 ; 13.18 : 11.61 | 14.69 : 1436 : 12.88 : 11.79 | 14.11 0 9.41 2
':'é Andy Whiteley 2199 : 21.78  19.27 ; 1758 : 21.78 | 19.65 : 19.65 : 16.98 | 23.86 | 20.88 : 22.77 | 23.30 : 19.67 : 20.45 : 17.89 | 20.88 : 17.89 : 18.56 : 18.13 | 23.86 10 6.88 6
'g Darren Rich 18.71 | 22.77 : 16.43 12.70 17.28 1 1758 i 1590 | 16.43 | 14.11 : 20.04 : 22.77 | 17.44 | 19.27 : 16.70 : 15.12 : 15.70 3 10.07 2
% Darren Whiting 18.72 i 16.70 : 1856 : 14.76 : 17.89 | 17.28 : 19.27 i 20.08 : 14.06 : 18.22 : 18.56 18.50 : 18.91 : 17.28 + 17.28 : 18.28 i 11.39 : 19.33 | 18.57 1 8.69 9
= Jack Danahar 20.04 + 17.36 : 16.98 i 1751 : 21.78 | 17.02 : 16.67 : 12.85 i 1547 i 18.56 | 24.44 | 19.34 | 22.27 : 25.84 | 17.89 i 19.65 : 16.02 : 19.65 | 22.27 | 14.77 6 12.99 11
o Micky Rowland 27.08 | 23.86 ! 16.10 | 23.30 : 18.22 | 21.55 | 26.37 | 22,98 ; 21.78 : 1891 | 17.58 | 18.56 : 21.78 : 18.86 : 18.91 | 21.78 : 27.08 : 20.30 : 22.27 : 19.05 12 10.98 14
£ 'Rob Collins 20.65 1 0.00 1
& {Roy Turner 11.61 | 12.92 0 1.31 0
O Wayne Wadsworth 16.26 | 14.86 | 1254 | 16.16 | 1542 | 19.23 | 17.69 | 1411 | 13.36 | 13.34 | 16.98 | 1590 ! 15.76 | 13.63 | 17.00 | 1544 | 11,59 | 19.21 | 18.91 | 17.58 0 7.64 8
Adam Hall 14.29 14.11 | 12.72 ; 1352 | 16.98 | 11.13 | 14.23 | 13.36 | 16.43 | 15.18 | 15.66 ; 14.96 | 15.12 | 10.89 | 12.06 : 12.37 | 19.27 | 16.70 | 15.07 0 8.38 2
Adam Judd 17.28 | 15.69 13.61 | 1222 | 1438 | 1496 | 11.65 | 14.15 ;| 15.26 ; 13.59 | 1590 | 11.71 | 19.65 | 16.98 | 13.83 | 14.74 9.87 15.40 | 16.70 0 9.78 8
» Alex Richardson 10.94 | 16.98 9.54 11.17 | 1466 | 16.26 | 12.83 | 13.46 | 1450 | 11.90 | 16.79 | 19.27 9.78 15.46 | 14.76 | 13.36 | 10.91 17.53 | 10.98 0 9.73 5
g Ash Jackson 9.49 11.29 13.23 12.01 13.49 9.20 12.05 14.68 0 5.48 0
< Ben Bambridge 11.79 7.78 10.32 14.31 10.94 14.52 6.41 9.67 9.56 12.57 | 10.06 11.04 0 8.11 1
g Ben Lubbe 15.42 | 12.14 | 16.43 | 18.04 | 15.72 | 11.12 ; 10.88 | 13.54 | 1542 | 17.65 | 15.18 | 12.07 | 1495 | 14.00 ; 15.00 | 12.56 | 15.66 | 1496 | 16.05 | 12.56 0 7.16 2
b Conor McCarthy 8.91 0 0.00 0
Dan Lubbe 9.95 0 0.00 0
Dave Bourne 16.59 | 16.98 | 19.92 | 12.85 ; 17.28 | 17.89 | 20.76 | 19.74 |, 1496 | 17.89 ; 18.89 | 17.28 ; 16.70 ; 16.43 | 17.06 | 19.65 ; 11.52 ; 15.16 | 14.52 ! 18.08 1 9.24 4
Luke Denyer 13.14 0 0.00 0
Andy Stubbs 2444 | 16.29 | 18.18 ! 15.42 | 1849 | 16.70 | 20.45 | 16.60 ! 1587 | 14.09 | 16.98 | 17.46 ! 19.04 ; 15.00 ;| 22.07 | 19.25 ! 14.20 ! 15.19 ; 15.72 | 19.65 3 10.35 7
Conner O'Hara 10.60 0 0.00 0
= Graeme Dutton 16.06 0 0.00 0
3] Graham Clear 13.25 11.07 | 12.69 : 13.92 | 12.45 | 10.54 | 20.52 6.99 14.42 . 1566 : 16.70 : 13.01 ; 13.57 ; 13.25 : 1451 : 13.18 | 15,71 . 15.66 | 14.14 1 13.53 1
c Hayley Gatford 9.50 11.23 . 1258 : 13.75 ' 17.30 : 17.28 : 12.02 : 1431 : 1452 : 15.13 | 13.36 : 14,57 : 13.48 9.54 16.69 : 10.28 : 15.50 : 13.88 6.73 11.26 0 10.57 3
% Julie O'Hara 13.50 10.19 6.63 8.84 12.06 : 10.90 : 10.91 7.30 7.69 12.04 7.03 12.28 7.27 9.90 8.96 16.52 0 9.89 1
S Mark Sheppard 1253 1 14.24 : 16.33 | 19.27 : 18.98 16.26 0 6.74 1
T Pat O'Hara 11.69 : 10.74 6.27 12.59 9.05 10.08 : 11.55 : 12.77 3.07 11.83 | 12.85 i 12.74 : 10.90 9.39 8.06 10.00 9.57 8.68 0 9.78 2
Rob Misselbrook 13.85 | 1599 | 19.69 ' 16.23 18.22 ' 1430 : 1851 : 18.22 | 17.76 : 17.05 ' 16.06 : 16.70 15.39 | 14.64 : 12.22 1542 ' 16.14 | 16.77 0 7.47 7
Tim Clarke 10.79 0 0.00 0
Gary Williamson 16.16 | 19.27 : 17.93 | 17.28 | 25.05 | 13.18 i 21.32 17.77 1 1354 : 16.16 | 21.83 16.39 | 16.70 | 15.47 15.42 : 17.58 3 11.87 6
Justin Gratwick 11.88 | 16.86 | 20.45 | 16.70 14.96 | 23.86 2 11.98 6
Lee Chapman 14.73 | 14.00 | 1533 | 1452 | 13.38 | 16.59 9.74 16.43 | 1555 11.79 | 15.40 | 18.25 | 13.88 | 16.53 | 12.07 | 12.53 | 15.90 | 15.04 ' 19.83 | 17.50 0 10.09 2
o Michael Williamson 6.69 0 0.00 0
3 Phil Hayers 17.29 | 10.35 ;| 11.63 | 12.68 | 21.78 | 14.11 | 12.33 | 13.65 | 18.91 | 13.36 | 16.30 | 14.27 : 16.61 | 1542 | 11.89 | 16.43 | 12.47 | 18.56 : 11.58 | 11.85 1 11.43 8
& Rebecca Smith 10.92 12.93 | 12.42 13.82 11.34 | 12.07 11.42 0 2.90 0
z Ryan Chard 13.95 16.07 | 14.04 14.76 0 2.12 2
Steve Carson 13.54 13.46 9.28 14.39 | 10.44 | 10.66 3.33 9.54 10.15 | 10.84 | 12.60 | 13.63 13.41 | 13.39 | 14.74 | 10.47 0 11.41 2
Steve Carson Jnr 13.14 14.29 | 14.39 | 14.05 13.88 0 1.25 0
Tom Cripps 15.60 | 13.58 | 18.66 ; 16.70 | 14.81 | 21.78 | 15.24 18.22 | 12.37 15.90 ; 18.01 | 20.09 | 15.56 | 19.27 14.74 2 9.41 1



RANGE BETWEEN

Ton+ Shots In

TEAM  NAME w1 w2 w3 w4 W5 wé w7 ws w9 wio wil wi2 w13 wi4 W15 w16 w17 wis w19 w20 7HIGHEA3TE§<:(§2NEST ary.
Bradley Marshall 18.25 15.66 0 2.59 0
Connor Durham 10.12 7.88 0 2.24 0
Dave Mitchell 21.32 | 23.30 | 16.16 15.90 | 17.51 | 12.71 15.24 | 14.11 | 1450 | 20.45 18.56 | 19.27 16.70 | 18.22 3 10.59 6

” Dave Wingate 17.33 0 0.00 0
) Derrick Longhurst 13.36 | 20.63 9.51 1542 | 1439 | 14.12 | 19.00 ' 16.10 : 13.36 | 15.95 | 13.59 13.36 | 18.76 | 14.31 | 11.08 1 11.12 3
2 !Gary Blackwood 20.14 16.98 1 3.16 1
x lan Hackett 16.47 | 16.98 | 13.18 | 11.78 | 14.44 | 13.42 17.28 | 11.04 | 1594 ; 17.02 | 18.56 ; 14.11 | 16.31 ; 15.18 | 13.98 | 14.00 ; 15.18 | 12.96 | 14.40 0 7.52 1
é Karen Wilson 6.39 12,50 ;| 7.78 16.04 | 7.29 | 11.06 12.37 0 9.65 0
g Karen Winter 17.69 1353 | 18.09 | 18.91 | 17.41 | 13.92 11.39 | 15.90 19.27 | 17.05 | 1553 | 16.14 | 14.51 23.22 | 20.88 2 11.83 3
2 Karl Wingate 19.06 | 14.36 | 13.47 | 13.71 | 13.10 | 20.15 | 10.40 8.81 13.63 | 15.98 10.62 13.93 8.61 1 11.54 0
Mark Walker 15.23 0 0.00 0
Rhonda West 13.26 12.22 16.02 11.24 . 13.68 ; 11.85 | 13.35 : 15.53 0 4.78 0
Richard Ragless 24.44 20.88 20.31 15.90 3 8.54 2
Roger Hackett 14.71 | 13.92 | 13.73 | 11.42 | 13.30 14.76 | 14.23 | 14.77 | 12.83 | 14.50 13.83 18.44 | 14.26 | 13.67 ;| 14.65 | 13.97 0 7.02 3
Alastair Ceballos-Anderson | 12.83 | 15.54 11.29 | 14.76 15.66 | 13.06 | 17.58 | 16.43 | 15.37 | 11.65 | 14.65 | 16.70 | 15.51 | 15.42 | 15.78 | 15.36 | 17.40 0 6.29 2
” Dean Knight 10.59 | 1452 | 13.78 | 15.56 | 16.16 | 16.59 | 18.56 | 16.16 | 14.78 | 12.11 | 13.54 | 16.08 | 15.66 | 14.68 | 12.22 | 1542 | 15.16 | 15.42 | 18.00 0 7.97 0
= Dougal Powell 1496 | 11.22 i 10.42 | 10.16 | 11.79 | 11.72 9.63 14.18 | 12.85 | 12.37 8.88 15.68 | 10.50 : 10.18 | 11.67 0 6.80 1
O  Gary Newell 8.17 0 0.00 0
g lan Kewin 11.69 | 18.56 | 16.70 | 13.43 13.49 9.70 17.29 13.52 | 12.65 | 10.32 ; 12.00 | 13.23 ; 10.73 ;| 10.56 ; 12.22 | 11.43 0 8.86 2
o Jason Gibbons 12.81 | 13.95 9.28 18.74 | 18.56 | 10.47 ; 12.85 | 16.04 | 12.24 15.18 11.46 7.59 14.04 ;| 12.85 | 12.97 0 11.15 0
g Paul Potter 8.55 11.65 11.01 13.36 6.91 12.51 9.35 12.39 0 6.45 0
Paul van Ewijk 15.90 | 15.27 | 18.42 | 18.83 | 16.85 | 18.56 ! 14.11 | 14.31 | 17.28 | 13.05 | 17.89 | 17.90 ' 19.12 | 11.13 | 14.31 15.14 15.80 0 7.99 5
Perry Basley 12.68 | 11.85 9.83 8.08 13.63 | 11.53 | 11.27 10.44 11.90 | 10.12 14.11 | 14.35 0 6.27 0
Anji Evans 8.55 3.87 : 10.04 : 11.31 : 11.89 9.58 : 1281 : 7.85 8.49 9.04 9.86 @ 11.53 ;. 5.98 7.09 9.92 7.49 7.81 8.85 8.47 0 8.94 0
Claire Mealing 12.07 13.11 | 12.52 | 12.25 11.37 11.62 0 1.74 0
Emma Bist 13.18 | 17.28 | 897 | 11.88 | 1042 | 8.11 | 14.68 | 10.60 ; 13.16 ; 18.00 | 12.68 ; 14.89 | 16.98 | 13.85 | 10.99 | 13.28 | 11.67 | 12.44 | 11.92 ;| 9.63 0 9.89 2
< [Hollie Bist 1.08 0 0.00 0
= Jackie Duckett 11.34 10.82 | 10.39 | 6.49 9.40 9.13 6.07 6.17 | 1432 | 3.95 5.43 4.38 4.90 9.34 7.89 0 10.37 1
8 Luke Hall 11.70 8.19 13.74 12.32 9.86 0 5.55 0
Mary Roberts 11.87 9.39 6.84 9.81 10.25 ' 12.81 | 11.37 4.37 10.49 12.43 : 10.67 | 12.47 10.94 0 8.44 0
Paula Duckett 10.73 | 11.17 | 9.69 | 12.21 | 14.83 | 13.76 | 10.68 | 12.75 9.98 | 12.63 | 14.27 | 12.92 | 8.77 | 13.70 843 | 12.03 ;| 9.04 8.64 0 6.40 3
Rachel Hall 1148 | 13.46 | 10.11 | 10.41 ; 12.53 9.22 9.17 12.65 9.41 11.75 | 12.13 6.14 12.97 | 11.75 ; 10.35 | 11.44 ; 11.07 | 11.04 ; 11.57 | 10.44 0 7.32 3
Andy Kilvington 15.30 | 13.45 | 15.42 | 19.10 ; 14.29 | 19.65 14.35 | 14.89 0 6.20 0
Ashley Clements 13.60 17.89 | 15.18 | 14.88 | 13.37 | 20.45 | 18.57 | 16.26 | 18.04 | 14.62 | 19.29 ' 15.83 | 18.65 | 18.17 14.22 | 18.67 | 13.96 1 7.08 3
Chloe Miles 7.33 11.00 9.07 | 12.93 0 5.60 1
o Debbie Clements 10.63 15.88 5.18 7.14 12.54 9.63 0 10.70 0
_B Don Miles 11.93 0 0.00 0
o) lan Dendy 16.02 | 14.96 14.05 14.95 16.09 | 18.56 15.73 | 11.47 | 16.70 15.69 0 7.09 0
= Jim Robinson 14.76 | 14.74 9.81 15.33 | 12.95 | 16.67 | 13.92 | 14.81 | 14.63 | 18.91 | 12.88 16.74 | 15.51 | 19.65 | 13.45 | 12.30 | 14.54 | 13.01 0 9.84 2
Paul Bizzell 17.89 8.09 12.31 | 10.98 | 13.73 | 11.50 | 15.42 9.45 7.84 14.74 | 11.39 | 10.66 | 16.43 | 11.08 | 12.97 | 1457 | 1597 | 13.16 | 18.04 | 18.67 0 10.83 5
Richard Pennells 14.47 | 13.45 | 13.92 | 14.91 9.29 13.73 | 14.74 | 15.66 | 14.96 | 13.24 | 1456 | 15.66 : 18.77 | 16.43 : 18.91 | 10.89 : 14.31 | 16.59 | 15.31 | 15.33 0 9.62 5
Stuart Gray 20.04 13.18 ' 11.74 | 15.66 : 14.48 ; 15.61 ; 13.54 : 15,50 ;. 15.77 : 17.24 ; 18.56 | 11.86 16.70 13.93 1 8.30 1
Anthony Landvogt 10.44 | 13.25 7.89 11.01 | 13.22 | 1151 ; 13.47 | 13.18 | 13.23 9.76 10.27 | 10.43 13.51 | 11.27 16.92 | 11.93 | 16.05 0 9.03 2
Ben Marley 17.28 | 16.43 16.73 0 0.85 1
o Carl Lilly 14.05 | 12.35 | 12.19 | 12.67 | 13.06 | 11.57 | 17.92 | 11.01 | 11.95 | 9.64 12.88 | 14.23 | 11.02 | 12.89 0 8.28 1
g Dave Juniper 12.41 0 0.00 0
§ Dave Owens 19.25 | 18.74 | 21.32 | 1891 | 15.66 | 16.82 i 19.97 | 20.45 | 15.26 19.65 | 18.22 | 17.58 | 20.45 i 16.32 | 24.44 | 17.58 | 16.16 | 14.11 4 10.33 6
@ James Bartley 13.18 | 10.47 : 14.18 9.98 13.06 : 12.07 : 12.41 ; 10.39 : 12.73 | 17.79 ; 11.24 : 14.76 ; 11.05 : 13.51 ; 16.98 | 13.05 : 13.80 9.38 8.69 0 9.10 1
= Luke Nash 9.19 12.73 | 14.07 | 12,50 ;| 13.36 | 17.28 9.06 9.24 12.97 9.48 13.83 | 14.01 | 15.23 ; 15.18 | 10.88 | 13.93 1491 | 10.98 0 8.22 1
Nick Hales 18.56 | 17.28 | 24.44 | 12.79 | 27.08 | 18.91 ; 14.74 | 19.84 | 22.77 | 1452 | 23.86 ; 17.42 | 19.60 ;| 20.04 ; 28.63 | 24.44 ; 18.91 | 21.87 | 17.58 | 20.45 9 15.84 10
Terry Landvogt 9.29 | 10.40 | 11.04 | 9.74 10.68 1155 | 5.58 8.64 9.43 0 5.97 1
Ashley Pickstock 12.47 0 0.00 0
Charlie Hunter 14.09 | 16.43 | 13.73 14.74 0 2.70 0
- Dean Ardener 10.81 : 10.66 : 13.36 : 13.54 : 11.13 | 13.92 : 14.74 13.92 9.89 15.18 : 14.16 : 13.50 : 13.23 : 11.70 : 12.09 : 14.31 ; 13.54 | 11.26 0 5.29 2
3 Del Hutchison 1543 | 14.31 13.06 | 1452 | 13.88 | 12.48 | 19.27 ; 14.25 | 16.05 ; 13.32 | 14.31 | 13.54 ; 10.08 : 15.18 | 13.97 ; 10.00 ; 13.54 | 12.64 | 13.92 0 9.27 1
::@ Frankie Rackham 13.07 | 14.06 | 13.47 | 16.40 ; 21.78 | 1454 ; 14.06 | 11.45 | 16.53 | 13.24 | 1553 | 14.78 | 1350 ; 14.81 ; 13.19 | 12.33 ;| 14.63 | 13.97 | 17.13 | 14.86 1 10.33 1
8§ |Kim Hutchison 7.84 10.24 0 2.40 0
é Les Totham 14.47 6.39 6.96 16.43 7.67 10.73 | 16.62 | 11.93 | 11.38 9.88 11.84 | 15.10 | 12.68 | 14.20 9.08 13.36 | 15.70 | 12.27 | 12.55 | 11.13 0 10.23 1
Paul Burgess 10.11 | 9.14 11.43 10.44 1 12.39 10.13 0 3.25 1
Russ Burgess 11.70 | 11.78 : 13.54 | 14.03 11.14 9.21 10.60 @ 12.10 8.28 13.14 | 14.69 12.69 0 6.41 0
Sam Burgess 7.59 9.11 9.76 | 10.62 ; 12.88 | 11.22 | 12.01 ; 10.18 | 9.32 | 1444 ;| 1093 | 13.28 ;| 9.08 | 1195 | 14.88 ; 9.73 | 10.00 ; 10.32 0 7.29 0



FINAL RESULT SHEET MISTAKES

Please Note that this is a bit of fun, but it also shows how many mistakes have been made during the season! Please get it right, if you can.
Also, you should note that no 1 person alone is responsible for mistakes. Chalkers, Checkers, Players, Result Sheet scorers and Spectators can all help reduce mistakes.

HOME /
AWAY
WRONG TEAMS
NO DARTS RE?LT PLAYERS PLAYERNOT PLAYERS | .. TEAM
)
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Cabin Cruisers 2 3 1 6 1 8 15 10
Chi Snooker Club 2 5 7 1 5 1 2 3 2 9 30 9
Claremont Samba's 10 10 20 1 27 1 6 1 5 4 5 8 8 86
Friary Arms 11 9 1 21 1 8 1 9 3 2 16 6 1 2 1 1 72 1
Hunston Club 7 3 1 11 2 5 4 3 13 2 40 6
the Monters (Claremont) 11 6 2 19 1 5 5 8 1 5 13 1 58 2
Neptune (selsey) 2 2 3 1 1 1 6 4 1 19 13
Newtown Raiders 2 5 2 9 2 2 3 6 22 9
Old Barn Owls 12 11 2 25 7 10 4 11 4 12 26 1 1 2 20 123
POW A’ 4 4 8 1 5 4 6 2 1 15 12 54 3
POW 'B' 5 1 6 5 3 3 2 2 8 4 4 5 1 1 44 6
Wheatsheaf 9 4 2 15 6 1 7 3 3 12 1 2 50 3
TOTAL 7 61 11 149 19 76 16 55 29 0 5 34 0 9 134 1 7 6 0 54 5 7 2 0 2 3 0 613 62
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